1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) sREbstAERAE (1)

18 16 I? 15

©

P

&8

ldid




Ref |Note Part No. g E. C ﬂ'mt‘
No.| 2 & & Description EFF A - =
1 B1121=852=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, V212 2% 1
2 B1122=552=000 FACE PLATE GASKET Aud8 N*Usy s 1
X ES=7111120=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 IhE33u* 11/ 64=40 L=10,5 1
b » B1179=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,09/79| TA=1250406=R0O =
* TA=1250406=R0 RUBBER PLUG A, 09779 kit 2
5 B1130=481=0A0 ARM OIL SHIELD ASH, A2 J®tenty 2T Ll
6| BITS0=&87=000=A | ARM OIL SHWTELD A37% Ix* =43 (1:
71 | B1131=481=000 NON=WOVEN FABRIC 2u9% 2RT=N*H NEAU=0 (13
TR B1132=481=000 OIL WICK 437 IX*=N*y 19 1)
¥ 55=40B0%20=5P SCREW 1/B=4é L= 2,5 E93yt 1/B=kh L= 2,5 1
=T —Wﬂ'ﬂi‘ﬂm SCHEW 11/84=40 L=5 FREIIL® 11 /64=40 L= 5 1
11| = B1164=012=-000 RUBBER PLUG 10,09/79| TA=1250705=-R0 S e
T | * [ Th=1250705=-R0O RUBBER PLUG A,09/79| kiR 1
12| = B1117=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,09/79| TA=0B00704=R0 o -
T - TA=ORODTO&=RD | RUBBER PLUG A 0RSTR| FAED &
15| = B1187=552=000 RUBBER PLUG 9/TRF I TA=1050506~RD =
- ﬁ.‘-’-Tﬂ'!EE‘E‘L-nn nunm‘?{ﬁ__ i A OS/T9| FAED 4
14| | D1118=481=C00 SIDE PLATE =~ y % ] FE*48 I e
L B1119=481=000 GASKET TEEAS 1" Uy 'R
16 [ D3111=4B1=-CAD TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, | fRINE B9y 92 1
17 55=6090630=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é& E33ns 9 k=40 L= & ?
18 B15T4=012=000 GASKET N4y - £
LS EL;HT{E’E-EF ECEEW 11/5&4=&0 L=10,5 ThERILY 14 6k=L0 L=1Q,5 ]
20 p1913-4B1=CAD THREAD GUIDE ASM, I W ThPT4 22 o 1
21 D1715=&aB1=C00 THREAD GUIDE TrFa1 1}
22 BI148~123=000 TEMSION DISC S |fhb¥ots #% £}
2%|  [01917-481-C00 | TEWSION DISC (LOWER) TRP27473 (23) 3§
2k D1914=481=C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRIMG FoE*y {rFoTS ST=Lj*2 [}
2% B1916=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST FoE s TRFIRATS 2 1)
68 §5=7110510=5p SCREW  11/64=40 La5 = IREI2Y* 11/64=40 L= 5 | 1
27| |D3ife=481=C00=A | THREAD GUIDE IMSTALLING BASE DE NS EL R L 1
8] 155=7110510=-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=3 S R | INEFaur 14 bé=40 Lm 5 1.
1] B2201=481=000=-A | LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LI PFITS 1
30 £5=1110710=5P SCREW 11/6&=&0 L=7 9535 11/64=40 Ln7 1
=T =48]~ Wfllfmrﬂ'ﬁumi TUBE AP BYeny 1
32|+ |B1189=415-000 RUBBER PLUG D,09/79 | TA=2101002=R0O -
- =g - RUBRER pPLUE A O9FTR| kAR 1
Iy B1166=552=000=A | RUBBER PLUG 0,09/79|TA=2351004=R0O -
— | * |[TA=2351004&=R0O RUBBER PLUG A 09/T9| iR 1
LT IO B1166=552-000~A | RUBBER PLUG D, 09/79 | TA=2351004=R0 -
- TA=2351004=R10 RUBBER PLUG A, 0S/T9 [ kikD 1
35 - - BT A 1
36 B1135-481=000 |BED OIL SHIELD (B) A*Yp AM*=r*z B ap——
3T [ ES=T110570=5p SCREW 11/64=00 L=% - TITREYRYE 11 /64=40 L= S k]
3B B1157=481=000 BED INDICATING PLATE _[n*YE DEEqS = -
1] 55=9151440=CP SCREW 15/64=28 L= GNIEPRE 15/64=-28 Lw=14 2
(] B1147=055=-000 [PFIN 21 FI=b EEy 1
=TT L EPRING A7) F3=FY E**2 1
b2 B1904=481=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER GUARD FoEtoant= | T e 1 1.
%3 EE=T1 105 10=5F SCREW 11/64=40 Lum5 TINESEL* 11/84=40 Lm § 1
il 519‘{!3-&81-&13:}_ : 'I'.l.E-rLIP THREAD TEMSIOM LEVER T.'..lt_‘:-' Leph® = : 1
&5 |[85=7110510=5pP SCREW 17/84-40 L= TFNETF2L* 11/6k=40 L= 5 1
b WP=04BOBSE=5P WASHER &, BXB,4X0,.8 ES9*n*2 4, BXB, 4X0,B 1
%71 |BTYTT0-5BT=000-A |CAH COVER LATCH ALAN*= A91 ]
&8 B1111=481=000 SPRING nLANt = TINCE L 1
9 BT 12=481=000-A [SPRING SUSPENSION ALHN*= ATT Nt 3hY 1
50 §5=56080320=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L= 2,5 (T 1/8=4& L= 2,5 1
1| [BTTTT=3E0-000 [ATTACHMENT INSTALLIMG PLATE FIuFiar puts{g 1
52 55=8150310-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3,4 PA3U* 15/64=28 L=3,4 1
¥%| T (BITTZ~-Y80=000 | SPRIWG FAT¥iaF U e 1
56 | 55=6060220=5P |SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,0 caane 3/32=56 L= 2 z




SRERSFIERAR (2)

2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




Ref.|Note Part Mo, o C. Amt.
Mo |l & -3 Description ’EE-!*H T & Rﬁﬂ!!
1 B1905=380=000 FRAME THREAD EYELET $3=hy {FPITA JET g
A - =5F  [STHEW 11764=40 =5 TRCIILT 11764=40 L= 5 1
1 D1912=4B1=C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE FuE*y FPITLEA 1
& - R SCREW 11/44-40 L=5 TRES2L* 11 /4b4=40 Lm 5 3
5 D1913=4B1=CAD THREAD GUIDE ASM, fEPoTS 23 1
& BT913~481-C00 | YTHREAD GUIDE TP s AR~ i il Lwe WIT L19
7 D191 4=481=C00=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRIMG Fub*s SEPITS $3=DA*3 | I B
g BITLB=123=-000 TENSION DIST 1T FFaTT 13 1
9 D1917=481=-C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) TEPITLYS (L) {1)
10| T [BT9T&=,BT=000 | TAEE=UPF THREAD TENSION POST LA FrE L] {97
11 55=7110510=5p ECREW 11/44=40 L=% FLEIALY 11/ 6k=40 L= § 1
12| [o3974-487=C00 | TUBE HOLDER Ofp=§l=i* I 1
13 55=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=g TRLIFIL 11/64-40 1w 5 | 1
14| |Bi10sa=-4BT1=0A0-A | CAM COYER ASM, nLhnt= 73 1
15 B1106=481=000-A | CAM COVER _ DL - €13
18] | - = [CTAHM COVER SUPPORT . hohnv = 791 1l
17| |55=6060210=5F | SCREW 3/32=-56 Lw 1,§ [ F I/3E=54 L= 1,9 £z}
18 =~4B1= SPRING dBLhnt= nrz €11
19 | 55=6060210=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 1,9 -| B3804, 3/32-56 L= 1,8 | 2}
20 BIT07T=LBT-000 _ |[CAN COVER GUIDE (HLAN*= Putd BEGE
21 55=4040340=5P SCREW 3/32-54 Lw 2.5 ESRLr I32-54 L= 2.5 £1)
2al T | =L Bh= UL E] ﬁl-g'ﬁ.ﬂ'i 1
23 $5=2110920=TF | SCREW 11/64=40 Lu=8,5 INNIALT 11/6k=40 L= 8,5 2
2 D110&6=681=CAD BED SLIDE ASH, ANV U£E 9= K
25 01104=481=C00 BED SLIDE ANP LD . 1 1y
24 B1115-T80=-000 SPRING AnPU48 pr2 {13
27 £5=4050210~5P SCREW 3/32=-54 L= 1,9 325" 31/32=56 L= 1,9 £2)
28| T [= =380= BED SLIDE GUIDE ERSITERE L 1)
29 55=6060340=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 E3aLe 3/32=56 L= 2,5 {23
29| E1T05=380=000 BED SLIDE STOFPPER ANTUSI0YINS 2 1
31 £5=7110 'H:I-EP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 eI 4 FLETIV® 11/64=40 L= § 2
52|  [81T0é&= 0 | LATCH v [FY 1
33 55= ﬁuanun—ir SCREW 1/8=44 L=& ESane 1/B=ké L & 1
5] — |© =LE&= YUBE FOR MAGNET CORD LRI P 1
55| 001| 02112=555=800 | CORD HOLDER A i I=p* FARFA* A Y
36 ¢01| 55-71 =5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FREDILY 1!-*61--El L- 9 1
37| | 02467=555-B00 RUBBE® BUSHINMG _— e L e TR TR N
38 D24TO=555=C00 CABLE RETAINER Fu=J®h A7I 1
39| _ | s5=711051g=5P CREW Sh=&0 L=5 T = 5 1
&0 | 00Z2[B1141=B1=080 SILICONE OIL LUBRICANT ASH, 1xaLay-a 22 1
41| ¢02|81161~-581=-000=A | SILICON OIL CASE i __1IALgyed (12
42 | 02| B1187=552=000 RUBBER PLUG T S ZEET L b L 1)
43| 002| B1152~481-000 | SILICOM OIL FELT ) - lxapy7iee _ sy
bk | O0Z| BT166=481=000 SILICON OIL FELT IALY E¥2=7IRE {23
45| 02| B1167=4B81=000 Hklﬂnl THREAD GUIDE o IALoTRPITS {1
L CARCHES ~81= SCREW L - IZLof kP2 S bARDS (1
47| 002| 50-06402%1-5P | HINGE SCREW D= &, 35 H= 2.3 g% 535% D= 6,35 H=® 2,3 4 €13
&8 | OGZ[WZ-04415T0=KP WAVED WASHER &,&X11X0,3 P LE LT ,5 4%11,0x0,3 €1}
601 ..... For MH-484-4-4 MH-384-4-4FH
Note (20} ¢02 . Specil order part BREXEL




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 4 - SHEM{F




MNote (17} <02 ... Special order part
203 ..... For MH-484-4-3
S5 Selective part

M iR B b

WMAiE RS
MH-484-4-3

Ref. |Note Part No. D E C | . ‘"‘;"‘q‘-
Mo, Vi = EECTIEEIOn P : G L
htﬂ IJ..L-L oo '!' D _ﬂ ! i‘: ﬁ =I{ ;'II:
1 HTV=T00B1100 HEEDLE TVXT ¥11 ny TYxXT W11 1
2 o02| MC=-ZB0000T=50 NEEDLE 38100 75 Ny UY12BGAS 75 1
3 B1401=481=000 NEEDLE BAR NUES = 4
i 02 B1401=481=E0D MEEDLE BAR NUE* = i
3 * | 55=-7080310=35P SCREW 1/B=bé L= &,3 S $5-7080510-TP -
« | 55=7080510=-TP SCREW 1/B=di L=4,5 A ,04/BO|TNED2L 1/8B=-44 Lwék 5 1
) B1419=155=000 MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NUKS= TPt 1
T B1418=552=-A00 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A nUE*= FkHY A 1
& B1403=155=-000 HEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG, LOWER NU&*= LA 1
9 55=8150310=-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L= 3.4 FA2E* 15/6&=28 (=3, 4 1
10 B1611=481=-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONWECTION ASM, NU#*=3%% 22 . 1 .|
EE $S=60%06T0=TP SCREW 9/6&k=40 L=6 E%35* 9/64=40 6Wé {1y |
12 B1416=232=000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK n2a*3 1
13 B1902=4B1=0A0=8 | THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Fak*ouyr 7= 1
14 55=6091210=TP SLREW 9/64=40 L=12 ES3Y* 9/bbk=40 L=12 {13
15 01901 ~481= :nn THREAD TAKE=UP ASM, Fok* > 75 1
16 B1901= | THREAD TAKE=UP ] {13
17 B1FDE-£E1-GG¢ A_| THREAD TEMS]ON REGULATING PLATE e D fh¥3-043 {21
18 p1910=481=C00 | TENSION SPRING ToE*S Tr¥EIN*2 1
19 B1909=4B1=000 THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD FoErs TE¥IA=LAfu* 7 {13
20 55=5090670=TP SCREW F/b8&=40 =& E32B* 9fbbk=40 Hmb Fi
21 B1402=552=000-A |NEEDLE EAR BUSHING, UPPER NUE*= 299598 5.1
| 22 55=8150310=5P  |SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3.6 PA25* 15/64=2R8 |u3 & 1
23 B1405~012=000 CAP apYy7e : 1
2h - CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK 0.08/82 |20y -
25 B1201~481=000 MAIN SHAFT - 1
. B1213-552=0A0 OIL AMOUHT ADJUSTING PN ASH, D,10/78 |2357 1U3=$3=-FUL* P2 -
26=1 B1213=552=0A0=A |[OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM; A, 10/T78 |72%22 1Ua-¥3=-pup*y 2N 1
24=2) |RO=-0291801=00  |RUBBER RING e _F,jﬂf?ﬂ L P s o S SR .
27 B1224»552=000 SCREW D,10/78 (9552 1US=¢3-p9L*s bARDS -
28 B1225=552=000 ROLLER FELT JIME 1
29 B1204=481=0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, UUFPSLTEY JE 1
30 Bl2oe=é4B1=0B0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YURPTXEY 25 i1
L3 ] 55=8150T10=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=?7 FA2L® 15/6&=28 L=7 (1)
32 $5=75B1450= - mis ThRES2L® 9/37=2K L={& £1)
33 55=-8681950- EF SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 Pizbs 9/32-28 L=19 1)
L1 RO=0&442401=00 RUBBER RING ouyae (1)
1 B140B8=481=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NURKS= T35 T0TE i1
36 405|81905=541=R00 NEEDLE BEARING, B Fob*y ZeprpArPYIIT 1)
17 B1903=552=000 EMD SCREW LEFT Easyays 1)
38 B1202=481=000 BUSHING:FRONT aLs s JTARE 1
39 55=8151150=5F  |SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 AR 15/44=-28 L=10,5 F
40 B1203=4B1=000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE JO5/79 9082 ThiSk -
L0=1 B1203=481=000=A |BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE JOBSTY [IDLSS THASN i
&1 §5=7151120=-5pP SCREW 15/84~28 L=11 TRETIL 15/ /44=-28 Lwit 1
o2 C5=1&4T121E=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, De14,72 Wmi2 ABA ST D=1&,72 Wel2 O 1
£ | 55-B&60B10-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 |FARET 1/ h-b40 L=B8 | (2)
G D1204=555=BAD MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, 052 2u0iEN PE 1
1 D1204=55g=RB00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A0LY T ALOLEN I 1)
e RO=2943101=00 RUBBER RING ouyae (13
&T N ln1zuﬂ-552-nﬂn+n OIL SEAL T =N {11
48 005} 01230=555~8B00 MEEDLE BEARING ==k R AFFUDIY (231
49 DP1231=555=B00  |WASHER L g A5AF T*0*2 (2)
50 p1232-555=800 SNAP RING —-F*k FdD 2y
51 D1247=4B81=C00 HAND WHEEL [NA*E* LT 1
52 55=8151550=-5p SCREW 15/64=28B L=1g Fidbe 15/4&=28 Luig Fi
53 03| 01230=-552=R00 FLANGE NA*Za®R3I 7550 1
54 03|55=7111410=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FRETRL* 11/ /6b=40 Lmlé 3




4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS SPTHE . O E - FEARRR




Tl
rm

Ref.|Note Part No. o E C. fmt.
Meo.| &l a& g r Description TWER 8 r Eéeg‘-
1] 7 [ B1524=4B1=CCO SLIOING TYPE PRESSER FOOT ASM, A54FE 4029 92 1
2 B1532=481=C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD $3=tY [|* 2T i1y
.1 BI534=4B1=C00 SPRING 9L N2 (1)
_&| | B1533=4B1=C00 ADJUSTING SCREW $3=tYIDt e 1)
5 SE=T091110=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 FREIILY 9/ 64=40 Lw10,5 1
4|  |B1501=-127-000 PRESSER BAR TTIR = 1
T 18 1502-5&T=000 FRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER IHI%*= LA 1
8|« [(55=8150310=-5P SCREW 15/6&-28 L= 3,4 D,11/78 | Fdan® 15/64=-28 Lw3, 4 -
] BI5Sa=4B1=-C00 | PRESSER BAR CAP 9IRS = SPUTT 1
10 B1507~=481-0A0 | PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, IR -5V JE 7 1
| [55=T111110-TP SEREW 11/4&=40 L=10,5 B FREF2S* 11/64=40 L=10,5 0
12 B1510=227=000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 7L FITIR*~ 1
TY| ~ |BIGOGmsZr=000=A | PRESGER SFRING 91 Fa=tnsz 1
14 B1509=227=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL FI-0URL* v a 1
T5| =« [NG=2B208s50-5A HUT 1/72-28 0,02/79[B1511=555=000 -
- B1511=555=000 HUT 1/2=-28 A OZITS |29T¥3=ET32* TUF 1
146 T835415=552=000 LIFTING LEYER T le*ryr +a 1
17 SD=0630275=5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 W= 2.7 S4y3y* D= 4,35 He 2.7 1
18 S0=06303071=5P HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 S*paL® D= 4,35 H= 3 1
19 B1516~552=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ESPYS 43 YD 1
20 TEIST7=555=B00 | LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN CEFr*43 Uggus s 1
21 BI431=581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET L s dnteeo . R I
22 B1523=226=000 | SNAP RING FAT B 1
23|  |RE=0600000-K0 SNAP RING & ER*2 k49 & 1
- TE-LE1-0B0 | WAWND LIFTER CAM ASH, FIXIPTE AL TE R | 1
25 RO=03T1801=00 RUBBER RING QU e )
6| 1B1520-552=-000 HAND LIFTER ATIFY* Li* = 1
27|  |55-T120910=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 IRESEL*  3/16-28 L= 9 o T
B BI&12=415=000 LIFTING LEYER COMMECTING ROUD ET*Py* 328 - 1
29 B3416=552-000 COMNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW CI*Fy* 30K+~ 3*oaLe i
1] RE=0500000-E0 | SNAP RING 5 EN*9 k47 5 ?
31 e |BI&T4-415-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT - D,09/78 |ET*FPI* UITOFH o | =
3i=1+ |B3&14~415=000=A |LIFTING LEVER LIMK, RIGHT A, 09/7TB |ET*Pa™ U297 1
32« |B3416=415=000 SWIVEL : DLOF/TE |TURE = F*RT £ -
[52=1.+ [83&76~415=000=-A [SWIVEL o R o] Ar09/78 |JUR* =38 83 1
353 = 50=0600&401=5D HINGE SCREW D= & He & 0D,09/TEB|5*535* D= & = -
I¥=T+ [50= =50 HI_-%?THEE W Dmg Hw3, 2 _ n.nwﬂ'%‘*'ﬂsv DEé HES,2 - 1
34 D3415=481=-C00 | LIFTING LEVER :uunecuua tnn_ I [ O Dt R T
is INS=6620310=-52 [ NUT 3/16-32 enzryr  3/14-32 2
36|  |D3440=487-CO0_ |REGULATOR WUT ' o T T LT P27 ] S . 1
Ly B1308=481=-0C0 GEAR LOWER AS3M, o novwz 9E : 1
38 £5=8460810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 LuB ~|Fd3u* {/hk=kQ L=B 8
39 TB1%06=155=0B0 GEAR £ PINIOM ASM,, UPPER =l IININIERT 22 SR
&0 B1305=012=0A0 GEARs ASMypaw A — Aop fe i FIRINIEET A I E i1}
&1 | eT30s=155-0A0 PIMNION ASM, ; —— _ [9onm2%a3 u3= 9= 1)
&2 B1306=4B1-080- [GEAR & PINION ASHM, et e nNINAERT 7= I £1)
(3 B1308-481=0A0 |GEAR LOWERCLARGEJASH, LANFRRT S 1 PI (12
L B1304~155=0A0 PINION ASM, FINTNI* BT D3= FE {1}
&g | = |89 Eu‘i-ﬁghnuu ~ [UPRIGHT SHAFT a5y g 1
Ej B1302=552=B00 | BUSHING, UPPER ASFy* S DA B B Ev I
T B1303~-481=-000 | BUSHING,LOWER SFL*0 LR 1
48| . |55-B151150=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 . PA2n* 15/64=-28 L=10.5 | 2
9] |B1801=LB1-000=A | LOWER SHAFT LAy~ g 1
5_2“ . |B1804=681=000 BUSHING,REAR Y8347 LDERN 1
59| |55-B151150-5F | SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARL® 15/64=-28 L=10.5 1
52 B1432=027=-000 OIL PAD ROLLER i O s _cNURt= D=pv=fts JTRE 0 | 1
[ C5=114121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 Wm12 ASAF9T D=11,11 Wmi2 22 1
54 55=8660810=TP SCREW 1/4=50 L=8 i —atl] AR 1/4=40 LmB | t23
551 B1E0S=6B1=000 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE LALER FHAZR 1
56 *ss-msnin-sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 [ He J}_ng_-j_ﬂ L=10,5 1
T 5 | - USHING,FRON ay*y F1A9N 1
58 55-3151150 -5p SCREW 15/54~28 L=10,5 1 eA3nS 15/ 64=28 L®10,5 s 3
59 | T [e18i3=481=000 OTL SEAL. UEDEPREFFTT S S TR 1
&0 | B22Z4=4581=000 LOOPER THREAD GUARD Iﬂgﬂl!ﬁ_ e 5 284k RIOETR. L 1
BT | oTF [B152a=&BI1~CAG | SLIDING TYPE PRESSER T ASH, A{Fo 407 29r 232 1
62 | 02 |B1532=4B81-C00 ADJUSTING SPRING STUD $FA=0Y N*2L42 £13
Y| 2| BT556-40T- SPRING 9173 N (1}
64| 002 [81533=481=C00 ADJUSTING SCREW $3=pUEnt (13
Note (;F12] <02 ..... Special order part FERE Al




= YEaE (1)

5, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

58 57 36




| g
TEWEH

[}
ad

Amt,

e
=

b,12/78
A,12/78
pa12/78]

B1623=555=000=4
ARYL3
E33p% 3/16-28 |=9,5

A 12/TB (E520* 3/18=28 =@
T FJ=pEUpye

QU

TZYFI=pae s

T2 FA=PUSFES pihn s
FAZL* 15/64=20 k=10,5
il 15;5&—23 La7?
T2y ¥$A=fuUE QY

7Y ¥FI=pUs puikefpey
TREIZLY 11 754=40 =7
FARL* 11 /864=40 L=g
JATAT ¥2ung 9=

p,10/79
AL,10479

|| el o ik e |

TRTIALY 11/64=40 LuB, 7S
E329* 1/6=&0 Lm11

ALAT TIUQUR*

==F*N "*FPULF* B

A2 $3=PY Lpr=br D
APYFI=TY LN =y 2
EZN*Un*any FI3=-t749¥+ o=
ES2b* 3/14=28 L9

FAZE® 15/84=28 L=T
IRESRL* 11/44=40 LaB,S
ouge

TRES2LY 3/16=32 Lwg, 5
FIRVPYIT 17,5KS
E¥Nn®y n*any y=a
IZYLN= EUN*unT 2
B1&346=555=000
E¥YN*"Y n*ahdy
FREBILS 11/64-40 Lw10,5
EN*yn*2 f3-gvaLs
OYRZTTE 11/ 84=40
TREFILVY 11/64=40 LuB,S
TIY FIEVUST HqIEes

T2 $J=tyy5s

LFAREY 11/64=40 Lmb, S

D.05/81
A,05/81

p.,07/ /82
A0S /81
[p,07/82
A Q7 FR2

0,07/82
D.07/B2

L] | ]
I-.q.l el kLT o T A T Y
i e

Pl f = s -8
i

7Y F3-EY ynFrEy
TRETIL® 11 /64=50 Lm1B
12U ¥I=-tVULTET

FARE® 15/64=28 LuT
7Y F3-¢Y FEFRYLIEry
37y $3=pY 7879952

Eef. |Note Part Mo
No. |¢de & £ Description
1 B1623=555-0A0=A | STITCH DIAL ASM,
B1623=555=000~A | FEED REGULATOR DIAL
2 1 55=61¢1050=-5r | SCREW 3/16~28 |= 9,5 ot SRR Lo
2=1/ 55=4120930=5p SCREW 3/16=28 (=9
LI B1634=555=000=0 | STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW
& | RO=0T&Z401=00 RUBBER RIMG
5 B1420=681=000 FEED REGULATOR
& B1422=555=000 HINGE PIN
7 55=8151150~5P | SCREW 15/64=28 |=10,% a
=1 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/44=28 La¥
B B1625=-555=000 FEED REGULATOR COMMECTING ROD
) Bla2a=555=000 FEED REGULATOR COMMECTIMNG ROD PIN
10 55=7110710=5P SCREW 11/446~40 L=T7
11 55-8110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=s
12 1 B1610-484=0A0 | FEED ECCENTR]C { ASM e [
13 §5=211093p=5pP SCREW 11/64=4p L=B,7
14 55=55561110=5p SCREM 1/4=40 L=11
15 B1612=151=000 = |FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
16 005 B1436=581=800 - [NEEDLE BEARING B
17 . B1a21=555=000 REYERSE FEED CONTROL LEVWER SHAFT
A7=1] = |81421=555=000~-a | CONTROL LEVER SHAFT .
18 B1g27=s55=0A0 CRANK ASM,
19 55=£121210=5p SCREW 3I/1a=28 L=12
20 55=B150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7
21 55=-F110910=5p SCREW 11/b4=40 L= 8,5
22 L] BO=0&6911801=00 RUBBER RIHG
23 55=-TH20750=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= 4,5
2i=11+* |TA=1750502=R0 RUBBER PLUG T
24 B1628=-555-000 |TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD
25 Bl1é4e=LB4=000 TENSION SPRING
26 * B1432=555%=000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENMSION RRACEET
w B1636=555=000 SUSPENSION BRACKET
27 | 5| s8=7 20=5p  |SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5
28 * |B1649=161=000D TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
29 - NS=6110420=5p HUT 11/ 64=40
30 55=T7910910=5p SCREW 19/64=40 L= B.5
31 B1419=555=000 FEED DRINING ROCKER MINGE PIN
32 B141T=4B&=000 FEED DRIVIMG ROCKER
13 S5=R110750=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 E. &5
T4 BI&x1=4Be=000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER WEIGHT
35 155=7111810=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=18 =
34 ‘B1818=486=000 HINGE PIN
37 55=-8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 LeT
38 B1615=484=000 HINGE PIN
19 B1614=484=000  |FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM
&0 B1&833=&B4=000 CONMEECTING PIN
&1 §5=9151630=CP |SCREW 15/64=28 L=15,5
&2 WP=04621016=5D WASHER &,.2X13X1
% | B1608=4B84=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM,
&b 55=6121850=TF SCREW 3/16=28 L=18
g B1607=484=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANE BIN
L5=1 B1607~&B84=000=A |FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN
&6 NB1606=0E&=000 CONNECTING ROD
&7 B1&00=4B4=000 THRUST WASHER
&8 $5=1110640=TP ISCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,5
LB=1 §5=6150610=-5pP ISCREW 15/64=28 L=5,5
L9 IH5=6110%310=5F HUT 11/64=40
50 B1630~-4B4-000 COMMECTING ROD
51 S0=0790311-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3.1
52 B1629=484=-0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANEK ASH,
5% $5=6121210=5P SCREW J3/16-28 L=12 -
LA S5=8150710=5p SCREW 15/&L=-2B L=T7
55 | |RO=0§91801-00 RUBBER RING
5 B162&=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER
57 55=8660970=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5
58 155=8660810=-TP SCREW ~1/&=40 LuB
59 B1a60=4B84=-000 LEYER STOPPER
&0 B1aa1-ﬁ!1-ﬂgn SCREW
|61 _ |B16T73I=4B84=000 LEYER STOPPER RUBBER CUSHIOM
¥ HE=- a156%3 5P "uﬁ¥§15fﬁs-za
w3 | WP=0&421016=5D HASHER &,2X13X1
s | 5SmB090540=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=5
MNote (521 <06 ... Selective part MiIRs o

ATH9 ¥FTypwps pey
OYNZE* Nk 15/64=2 B
EF¥*R0*3 6,2X1%x1
FIyYsFE A=

E23p* X/14=28 L=18

0,01/79 [27ynFeeen

s01/79 [ XDnFy e n

29 Loruny

FJUDFrLED IRT RS
T332 11/ 64=i0 L=% 5%
E32L* 15/64=2R =5, 5
DSNZTIE 11/66=40

Lo 229 fa-runte-

- - ﬁn.‘:#i Dl? ";l‘.ﬁ. "-31‘
20 13—??&?* SE

e b LI 3!1&-2‘3 L=9
FAZE® 15/84=28 Lu?
DT
FAULN® =
FAIL® 1/4=40 L=B,S
FRA2L* 1/4=40 (=B
Livk = ZE95)* =

b= ZRYN*= 240
blid= RbUNS=a%g
ONR22YE 15/ 64=28
E3%=ne 3 b, ZX1%X1
FAREw 91&&—50 L=5

+01/79
<0179
01779




= R (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

<
M
o
My
M,
L)
od
"




=
3

Mote [izic) 0%

Selactive part

MiREL S

Rei |MNote Part No. L E. ¢
No.| it iz 2 & Description T o £ # iﬂi_
1 B1601=&8&=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATAS XIUSEZ 1
2| % |B14Q4=155= FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT  |D,Q5/7B|37Yy*7 IIAIN ] =
2=1| * 'ETaga-iEI=%g% FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT A OS/7B|22Uu*? TIAIN 1
371 |55-8150710-5P SLREW 15/64=28 L=V | FERY* 15/6h=28 L=? 2
& Ebmb Bl BUSHING B I (A T LT LF LT I I
5 B1603=484=~0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, 19U oFs OE 2
' 55=5121850=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=18 [ F 0 I/16=28 L=18 t4)
—F| *» [BT4ab3=352-0A0 PIN D,05/7B[B1610=-430=0A0 -
* |B1610-430~0A0 PIN ASH, i 2 (A, 05/78|757997% t*u 71 4 1
T8 Ce-2020000=-00 o0IL WICK 153 0.1
9 55=B520610=5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=& PAID* T/16=32 L 00000 | 2
10 BT&5E=~484&~000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 77 TouUs 1 1
11 ss-1gan51n-sp SCREW 1/8=&4 L=5 i i 1/8=kbs L= 5 Fd
EF] -y COUNTER=SUME WASHER E* %3 9*h*3 2
L 91593"35?'¢ﬂ° PIN T FEEh ROERER S HAF ___|P.05/78|B15610=430=-040 2=k
| * BT 0-&30=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT A OS/TB|¥p%= 27US%H 0 1
14 B16p2-4B&=000 FEED BAR B LRl S N J3Fyary 1
15 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK i 0.2
16 * §5=7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L- 8,5 D,05/78 |FNEIRL* 11/64=40 L= B,5 -
YE=T* |55~ - T7E4=40 L=10,5 A, 05/78 [TMESIL® 171 /64=40 La10,5 1
17 | |WP=D4BOBS6=5P _315355 4, BXB,&X0,.B EST*N*3 &, BXB,4X0, B A
T5 [ B1653-484-FO0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DODG 72 2Fun* 1
19 55-7111410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 | INEFIT 11 /bbb w1 | 4
il "“E1£T!=I!I{FEE | HEKTH FEED DOG UFIE TUTIS 1
39 B160&=155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 12Uy*2 ITA3N 1
35 B1713=481=000 FEED BAR LINK ¥ a=3* 294027 2
51| | 55=8110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 PAZD* 11/64=40 Lw3, 5 |
7T BTET0=430=T00 BIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCEER SHAFT Hh¥= doyge s nen 1
25| [ €Q=2520000-00 QIL WICK r ) i ] 0.3
5 Ba103=352=0A0 FEED ROCEER SHAFT CRANE ASH, A4 73339959 95 2
27 55=6621220=5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=12 ESaue 3/16=32 L=12 (Y]
= | BIr01-4B1-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT F*3=5* A9UL 7 ) 1
20 (B1710=-481-000 | BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 3=y F2ULCP rHASN 1
I5 s5=8151150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FAZS® 15/64=-28 L=10,5 1
31| | €A-3030000-00 | OIL WEICK 8y 16,2
C5=T4T1ETA=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,.77 Wa12 AFxr2T D=14,72 WU=12 92 1
ig' | 55=B&60610-TF SCREW 1/4=40 L3é FAZEY 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
=7 i I =155= CBOSHING, EEAR FTYLTT A5k ]
35 55=8150710-5P | SCREW.  15/64=28 L=7 FAIL* 15/64-28 L=T 1
15 81703=155-0A0 | FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,. REAR Y B-7* AFUOFe O3 1
7 §5=51214610-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=15,5 E32ue 3/16=28 L=15,5 LY
511 NS=56680410=5P NUT  9r32=28 6NITIF  9/32=28 1
39 SD=1020701=5P HINGE SCREW 0=10,2 H=7 7% 53y DE1D,2 W=7 1
%0 |~ | B17U1=4B&~=0A0 | FEED ORIV H, Sva-5% FUNL 95 1
41| | | S$-8660810-TP | SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3L% 1/4=40 L=B (23
i3|  [ss-2090710 SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 INTSILY 9/ 64mb0 L= T ()
LT B1708=4A1=000 | FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ROD L% I FTYDY e 1
5 | ©0S/ B1712-481-00B NEEDLE BEARING Y*3=3* 32U A PULPS 1




7. DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS EEhE Y Mtk




Ref |Note Part Ha. e E. C a J&Q
No.| & iz 2 & Description S WE H &h & B
1 B146&T=T0&=000=A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Th*= OVFTYE 1
z B1470=484=000 SCREW Tt L =25 1
3 $5-5110B10-5P | SCREW 11/44-40 L=8 F3A3L* 11/64=40 L=B 2
& WP=04BOREL=SP WASHER &4, BXB, 4X0,8 E3Y*n*: 4, 8X8,4X0,8 2
5 WP=0621016=5D WASHER &,2X13X1 E3Y*n*x 6,2X13%1 1
6| 55=4080320=-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= ES3ee 1/8=4& L= 2,5 2
7| | BTEET-LBL=TU00 BIFFERENTTAL FEEb‘EEIEUAT|nn THF = %0 i
g Bi&4Aa=4BL=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER BRACKET L T L i
9 BTaa9=4B5=000 DIFFEREMTIAL FEED STOPPER L R L ]
10 55=7110710=5p SCREW 11/g4=40 L=7 TREIFL® 11/64=40 L= 7 i
11 WP=04B0856-3p | WASHER 4, BXB,.4X0.8 E3Y*n*3  &,.BX8_.&X0.8 z
12| |55=7090520=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 TRESZLY  F/b4=40 L= 4,5 Z
13 (BTE4E-LEL- | POTNTER FF¥= SEa- . 1
14 B1645=6B5=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER ASM, HE%= L= 2= 1
15| T | 55=TITTT20-5F [ SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.% FRESFYY 11/64=40 La10,5 | €13
16|  |HS=4110420=5F HUT 11/64=40 SNITYE 11/66=40 1
17| |BTETZ=LBA=000 | COLLAR Pra— e TE% = L =n5= 1
18| | B16646=484=000 BIFFERENTIAL FEED LEVER SHAFT Tt Lii*=bea 5
19 - - [ ouzz* i
20 B1443=484=040 lDIFFEHEHTIAL FEED ARM ASM, Th*P= $3-puUsFs £z 1
21 55=T111410-TF | SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 ILEFIVY 11/646-L0 L=14 (1)
22 RO=-0691801=00 RUBBER RING ougyae 1
23 B1&a7T1=484=040 LEVER SHAFET CRAMNK ASH, TEt= LN*=L%2 A/ poy 22 1
25 55=T111120=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 j IREIIL® 11/66=60 L=10.5 {12
25 | T | HE=6b1 - HUT 37 16=3¢ BNF19F 3/16=32 1
26 5D=0640322=TF HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 3,7 $*534%* 0= 6,35 W= 3,2 . | 1
27 B1462=5BL=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ROD HE* = $S3=punps 1
28 B165B8=4B4=0A0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH, 2730ysF* ST 1
29 ES=T1114610=-TP SCREW 11/64=540 L=14& THREIIDY 11/ 64=540 L=14 e}
30 BE1656=56B4=000 BUSHINGsREAR I UL T SLOARN 1
31| T [ 55=B150710=5F SCREW 15/b&=cB L=T FARLT 15/64=28 L=7 1
L ¥ B1657-L84-000 COMMECTING ROD 72 #59 LITUnI 1
17 B16&1=LB5=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIW 37 A0 RIICTERD 1
1L B1659=4B4=000 [SLIDE BLOCK 72 9y NP+ 2
35 55=40BOGEZ0D=TP SCREW 1/8=k& Lms p LA T T 1/83=&4 L= &,0 F
5 B1651=484=040 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASHM, 27227ynes oz 1
17 Ce=3030000-00 oIL WICK 123 0.1




8. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS 425 BOE




MNote 3212} 005 ..... Selective part

iR

Ref |Note Part No. i E. C. ﬁmn.
No.|&ip = & Description TWE R -} -4 ﬂlg
1 T [8E107=&81=080 | THREAD SPREADER ECCENTRIC ASM, RO % nL 9= 1
2 55-8150710-TpP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARESY 15/64=28 =7 (2}
3 55=2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7,5 RT3 1/B=44 Lm 7.5 {2}
L | 05 E?‘lg!-kh-—ﬂus BEARING § e (AN s AR PR 1
-3 5= [CEFT £ RIGHT DRIVING ROD A 731% OYF* A 1
& | | B1&03=352=0A0 | PIN D8aapry 2E =11
7 CQ=2020000=00 [OIL WICK 153 (0,13
B _ |55=8110410-TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 PR32 11/64=40 Lm3,5 1
E B2104=581=0A0 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD(R) ASM, H1a0Ykr B P2 1
10| ___ |50=0&50701=TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 K= 7 =] pi S*u3L* D= 4,50 H= 7.0 €13
11 55=7111110=TPF SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10_5 TRERFY* 11/64=40 L=10,5 {1
12 | B2117=481=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING Rnn ASM, t* 33t OvEe 2% 1
13 | B2110=481=000-A |BUSHING, UPPER _ TIHL* 2 743N 1
14 B2109-481=000-A |HMOUNTING BASE H1A LEoge s _ bl a3
15 |S5=4152212=5P SCREW 15/464=28 L=22,0 LNOPTEYRE 15/ 44-28 =22 1
16 BZ111=4B81=000=A |BUSHING,LOWER $19u% 2 = 5 1
17 E5=Bis0710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FAZL* 15/64=28 =7 1
18 BZ108=-481=000 LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT nan urr S 2 | 5% R
19 B2112=481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET Y1ranr e noge 799 o2 1
20|  |55=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=i10,5 17RESne 4 11;;4_5g L=10.5 | €1}
21 B1414=232=000 |[CRANK SLIDE. BLOCK P TELE: 1
22 B1827=232=-000 SLIDE ROLLER STup Jou* 2 1
2% HE-5120310-5P HUT 3/16=28 nFTYr 3/16=-28 1
24 WP=0501014&=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E34*pc2 S _0x10,5%1 1
] BT T S=& BT =000 COUNTER=SUNE WASHER E*3%5 T*n*x% 1
€6 | |55=1080510=5P | SCREW 1/Be=k4 Lu5 _J993n - 1/8=44 L= SHNES |
27 BZ124=481=-000 BUSHINGREAR FETNE R 2 An0ATRk 1
28 55=B150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FAaL* 15/64=28 =7 1
29 E!“E-IE‘*HAD SLIDE BLOCK ASH, fE9n*® [oO%y Z82 kA4 03 k1
30 55=4121220=TP SCREW 3/146=28 L=11,5 p" ES2L 3/16=28 L=11,5 bl )
31| [BE1P0-4BT-0A0 FORE & AFT ORIVING ARM ASM, E* 3¢ HFF O 1
32 55=6121220=-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 _|EF3L* . 3/16=-28 L=11,5 | {1}
3z B2119-481=0AD FIN L LT LU | 1
3L CQ=2020000=00 01L WICK Ahes (0.1}
35| T T|WS=8120310=3F [WUT 37/1&-28 a%a:rr 3/14-28 1
36 B2122=481=000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING EthT 1543 T iR £.13 15
37| T TeZi23-481-000 BUSHING,FRONT TFIN*#5* 2 1538 1
ig 35 B150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=T7 2 | FARS* 15/64=28 L=7 13
39 T =0GA0 " | THREAD SPREADER ORIVING ARM AsH, FFEYNE AT 22 1
&0 55-&12123ﬂhTP SCREW 3/14=28 L=11,5 ES2L T/16=28 L=11,5 1)
41| [ 55=7000520=TF | =40 L= &4, TRESIH* G G4=40 L= 4,5 1
42 D2126=481-CA0 | THREAD SPREADER ASH, Jfric e 92 .59




9. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS Jo—s3 - $HERE

!

19

s

mg gg;f :I“‘%!
AT-1
\

4 10 9

| ligitsinsd




Ref [Note Part No. E C fme.
= L . ) = E i
No. | iz a, F Drescription TEEH -} £ ﬂﬁé
1 D201 3=&E1=C00 LOOPER HOUNTIMNG BASE E="3" A 1
i ES=01E22TE-50 BCREW 15764-28 L=22.0 EhSFPIEY L 15/64=-28 L=22 &
3 B2020-4B1=000 LOQFER E=n® b d.
oy | =LET= LOOFER ROCKER ASH, E=n¥9¥F¢ 9% 1
5 35=6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5% E33u* I/14=28 Lm11,5 (1)
& BZ0Z5=4B1=000D COLLAR P E=N*2F* %= 13
7 5$5-7090520=TP SCREW 9/6&=40 L= 4,3 FREIIDY D/ AL=40 Le 4,5 {1}
a E2032-L4H1=-000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING K=N* UnF kAT 1.1
¥ B2012~-481=000 BUSHING,REAR R=*ys? 434 2 |
10|~ [SE=BTT0ZTO=TF ECREW T1/&&=%0 L= 3 .5 FAEL® 117 8E=E0 (=3,5 Z |
11 B20T10=-481=0A0 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASH, R=p% uz? 7= 1
12 55=-7020310=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 L= H,% IHEIILT 9/64=40 L= 8,5 &)
13 CQ=5053000=00 oIL WICK by 0,2 |
14 BZ00E-L{BT=000 THUNNTON ) (% B o T
15 B2014=LB1=0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASM, 2530 n\te 2F e A
16| | 55= = [STHEW 978L=40 L=27.2 3 F L Fleh=40 LwdT,2 E¥]
17| * |B1187=552=000 RUBBER FLUG D,00/79| TA=105050&4~RD -
e TA=1050504=R0 RUBBER PLUG A OO/7T| kAR 1 |
18 BP=4000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 E*Z=k N*47® 0.1
12 EG=115045T=HZ CONNECTING SCREW b e B P b F 1
20 BEOD&=4B1=DAD LOOPER CRAWK(WITH SCREW) E=N* 7929 2% | 1
2T.| T T S5-BAEUBTU-TP | STREW 1/7%L-40 L=B FAFLT T74-L0° L=F (§3]
22 BZGO7-481=000 LOOPER CRAME RDJUSTING SCREW 2937 FI-tYaLe (1)
3 | 82001 =587 =000~A | LOOPER CRAWNKE DRIVIMNG SHAFT k=1® a2 1
2% | B2002~4B1=000 BUSHING,FRONT k=n®*3*7 ITA9R 1
5 [8B=Bi50710-5P | SCREW 15/64=23 LaT | FA2Y* 15/64=28 L=7 1
2 l.1BI:I]r-#B'Ir-DI:I'I:| BU‘SHIHE,IH‘TERHEDI.&TE 1 f:‘.lﬂ,‘.l"ﬂ' ‘."J‘J_.!ﬂl.- | 1
27| T | BE=B150710=-5F | SCREW 15/€4-28 L=7 T [FA35% {57EL-28 L=7 1
28 BZ004~481=0A0 GEAR,UPPER [ F=n* NIRRT 91 25 .1
9| T [ 55=86&0810=-TF | SCREW 1/4=40 L=& | rd28® 374=40 LmB 3
1# 005 B20G5=481=0A8 GEAR, LOWER K=i\* **®= 5% B 2T | T
37| T [ EE-REAUATH-TP ECREW 1/4=40 L=& E530% 1/74=40 L=6 ey
12 B2301=481=0A0 HEEDLE GUARD CAM nNYST AL 23 |1
TY| % [ EE-Bj50710=%F | SLREW {5/64=28 [=7 B.01/7E|55=B150710=-1P | —
# | 55=8150710=TF SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 ALOV/7B| PARD® 15/64=25 L=7 | t2y
34| [ B2:02-4B1-000 | NEEDLE GUARD CRAMK ROD niss ooe* z
35 55=8110410=-5P SCREW 1/75&=40 L=3,5 FAID* 11/64=40 L®6,5 2
kT3 BIai0=430=040 PIN ASH, FEIFHFL £ 23 1
37 Ca=3030000=00 oIL WICK 193 B (0,13
38| T [ ETETO=L30-0A0 PIN ASM, J3IFTY E*0 J: 1
39 Ca=3030600=00 OIL WICK - I (0,12
RO B2X03-481=-0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK A=7°n*{Fr 237597 273 1
&1 55=7111110=TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=10,5 FhEIL* 11/764-40 L=10,5 P,
%3 B2304=481=0A0 REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK nLOnN*7 AUy 75789% D= 1
L3 $5=7111310-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,8 FRE33u 11/64=-40 L=12,B (13
TS = - "NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT HLON* S NuUDT JHTFIVFE 1
%5 BZ3I07=481=000 BUSHING nuay L*2i5k - 1
&é 55=8150710=5pP SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 Fi2l* 15/64=28 Lu=7 1
&7 BEI05=481=040 LOGP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASHM, k=T Rt f T Loy 57 1
%8| Ca=7020000=00 OIL WICE 153 (0.3
&9 B2311=481-000=A | NEEDLE GUARD a nusy T 1
B0 | T | Bel0F-4a81-0A0 REAR HEEDLE GUARD ROLKER ARM 2500* 2 niskaFr 2% 1
51 55=5121220=-TP SCREW 3/96=28 L=11,5 ESaLe 3/146=28 L=11,85 | (1)
%7 EL=T090910-TP SCREW 9/5&=40 L= B g FREF2L*  R/E4=40 L= B.5 {13
53 BZ2310=-481=000 LOOP GUIDE k=37% nrAp* , 1
LT  E5=T0%0520=TF SCREW 9/6%=40 L= 4,5 FRES2Y  9/46=40 Lm &,5 z
55 WP=05T10246=-50 WASHER 3,7x7ni E39*n*2 3,7x7,0K1 ’ | 2
k13 BeROB-SBT1=0AT LOOF GUIDE ROCKER ARM k=J% nE proys oz | 1
57 55-4121220=TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5 1 E3aue I/16=28 L=11,5 L (1

Note GEIR) 005 ... Selective part

HiR ARG




*E8-FRAf%

10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

—,

3

|
I
|
|
|
1
I
i
|
|
i
I

2 4

f
_,:Hé WHH¢,
I i

m——=—=-

T B . o




Ref |Note Part No. | _ E C. .
]"‘Fﬂ- ki & & { Description TEEE £ ‘E- Eﬂl
_1- _‘_ BS1D]-¢E‘-QAU LOQPER THREAD TEI'ISII]H .lu.‘i-H D, 0&/TH S8 kF3=ly 2T =
1=1| + [ Dp31035=481=0A0 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASM, A0/ 79| 031 F¥3=0 22 1
2 B2314=-019=000 TENSION POST NOT fEFI=LE* = TUp (1)
3 BI104=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRIMG frE3=0 1% 2 143
& Be312=019=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (A TRE3=h |*2Ms B &
5 | B3126=352=000 TENSION DISC fr$I=l 45 (2
& B3104=481=000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST TrFI=0m" = (13
Tl B3106~-380=000 THREAD GUIDE LA =S SRS (1)
L3 PS=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0X10 ATVYLISErS  2,.0%10 (1)
9| * |B3103=481-000 LOOPER THREAD TENMSION CONTROL PLATE!D,0&/79 (594 r83=b Puti -
= v e —ST—WASWER B,5XTH, 01,2 TR AL TR 1 L TS &3
10 B3101=-481=-000 | TENSION CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE TE$9=3 RUTHES S 1)
11 §5=7110710=5P SCREW  11/64=40 Le? FuESaze 11/64=40 L= 7 )
12 BI1Z21-481=000 LOOPER THREAD TEMSION RELFASE LATCH LEFINA 1
13 55=6110420=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4& [=F Pl 11/44=50 Lw 4,8 1
14 D3135=4B1=CB0 LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT ASM, L3 FINIL*T 7= 1
15 B3135-4B1=C00=A | LOOPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT el SASPINILYT 1)
18 D3136~4B1=CAD TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, ) 84 FINAN* D AFE DI 1)
17 NS=6110310=5P HUT 11/64=40 i l6nazyr 11/64=40 (1)
18 RO=0371801=00 RUBBER KING TR (1)
'l':'_ D3130=-4B1=CA0 TENSION RELEASE ARM AEH_._ ':"3'1'I*1l$"?f" 7z 1
20 E5=6110710=1P SCREW 11/64=40 L® 6,5 ES2z* 11/64=40 L= 6,5 1
21 D3134=481=-C00 SPFRING CA*FE™ USTO¥E a3 i 1 1.
22 DI133~481-CO0 SUSPENS]ON BRACKET EFsFar unaa§s e ansy 1
Z3 §5=7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TREFID* 11/64=40 Lm 7 2
Zh D3T110=4B1-C00 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT Th1kd 2 1
25 B1522=-552=000 0IL SEAL RING ¥ i . e, P L. 1
i3 53115-231-553 EMSION RELEASE SHAFT SPALER TE1kd L*IN5= 1
T BE___'I_TE-EE!__—_IJ-E_I(I ;_IE&&_}_,_ Fﬂit__;_HS_T_AL_l_I_IHE PllhTE A ¥ =5 F'Jﬂ&"?“l' ?ﬂ- A . o 1
28| T [ B¥T1T=&B1-000 SPACER(B), FOR INSTALLIMNG FLATE {E¥3=l RUYHI*S HS5= O 1
29 55=7112420=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 1FRE%2L 11/64=40 w24 | 1
30 55=7111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 TRESILT 11/646=40 L=14 1
31 RE-0400000=-KD SHNAP RING & En*3 kA7 & 1
FIF| T |B3TZ0=%81-000 | NEEOLE THREAD TEMSION RELEASE LATCH CLELFLY 1
33 $5=6110&20-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4& £33zt 117/66=60 (= &,8 | T
35| [e3T107=4B1=0A0 | NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ASH,. A k¥ A=y 7Z 1
35 B3126=012=000 TENSION DISC . fr¥3=L%F £2)
35| THITOL-LET-000 | LOOFER THREAD TENSION POST fHF3eLA" 3K
37 |82306=-019=000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE fr¥3=L PTI19 (1)
I8 = - N AT] FFA=y FuTi4H (1
39 B3101=481=000 TENSION COMTROLLER INSTALLING F"I.A.TE TEFI=n pyYSTIe S 1}
&0 B3107-704-000 | TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE : FI=u%F F¥I 13
&1 83129=012=A00 TENSIOM SPRING (A= A €13
L2 B3T119=-7T1=000 TEMSION HNUT TR$ =23V} €13
43 B3120=125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER TEFI3=01% nr¥ubrd (1)
%% | T [ BZZTU=LBT-CAD [OGFER THREAD GUIDE AGH, LA FFITT 75 1
L5 B2203=4B1=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(E} LA EPIFT B 1)
b 55=-6080320-5Fr | SCREW 1/8-44& L= 2,5 ESaLt 1/8=ké L= 2,5 1
&7 B2218~481=000 CAST=0FF WIRE nLtr 2fp= (1)
&R Se=4030510=5p SCREW 1/B=44 Lug CHzum 1/B=4& L= & (27
&9 WP=03T1026=50 WASHER 3, 7X7x1 o __jesent3 I,TXT,O0X1 2y
w0 B2 1T=4B1=000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRIMG EMELIFEE T#Jn'i (13}
51 £5-6080320=5P SCREW 1/8=44 Lm 2.5 o F B 1/8=44 L= 2,5 €2
£7 B2214=481=000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING nL TRPTS N*a 11
3 B2214=481=000 THREAD GUIDE STUD LT A (13
54 I HS=5110310=5P HUT 11/66=40 SNITYE 11/744=40 1)
‘55 D2213~481-C00 CAST=0FF PLATE et i (1)
TE| T TEZETZ=4BT-000 | LUODFER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT - BL FFPafd Z¥° &R
57 B2211=481=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT niL {FPaT4 £E*Y (1)
1] B2215=-LB1=000 COLLAR NG TEFaTS AS= (2}
59 55=6081210=5F SCREW 1/8=4& L=12 E3pLs - 9/8B-44 w12 1)
&b 55=T110510=5P" SCREW 11/646=40 L=% TFRES3HN ‘I:Fﬁf--iﬂ L= % 2
&1 B2220=481=0A0 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-up - oa4r nL 93 1
7| T [ EEFEFS-LBT-000 SCREW L54F NLFARL® 1
4% D3105=481=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SR4FPIL C F i 1
% | [ 02TE0-555-T00 HNYLON CLAMP 103 2337 1




11. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS Y 3 B

3

I
|
|
|
I
i
I
J

=
II o rl.:.._n T




ef. |Note Part No De E C. Amt.
Mo, i = zcription : o & L.
il il # EEERH w L
D2407=4B1=CCO MOVING KMIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, D.O0&/T9 | kr=dage s o= -
-1 D240T=4B1=DCA MOYING ENIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, A 06/79|F*adASey 022 1
=2 | 006| PE&OT=4B1=DCE HOYING KEMIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, A Q&7 |F*eiAF*S ThApJu I% 1
DZ40T=4B1=CAD=A | MOVING KNIFE ASM, D,06/79 |F*=dl 75 ' -
=1 P24071=4B1=CO0 MOYING EMIFE ASM, A 06/T9 |F*=dR 75 (1)
2w2 | 006| D2401=4B1=COB COUNTER KNIFE ASM, A 0&/TF |F*=dl T (TRTH) (1)
D24603=4B81=C00 COLLAR k=42 20 RS}
RE=0250000=K0 SNAP RING 2,5 ER*3FaAT 2.5 (13
P24&OT=4B1=CO0=A [MOYING KMIFE HMOUNT]MG PLATE D OG/79 | F*=pdnor 4 -
=1 02407=481=D00 MOUMTING PLATE A O0B6/T79 | k*mdzv o {1
P2405=4B1=C00=A | COUNTER KMIFE AFTAR £1)
55=4090420=5P SCREW 9/64=40 Lm &,0 E33L* F/64=40 Luk {4y |
PE&0&=4B1=CO00=A | THREAD CLAMPING SPRIMNG D.O&FTH (2527%)1% 3 -
-1 D24606=481=D00 THREAD CLAMPING AOB/TY (LB EISLI (1)
55=5060%510=5P SCREW 3/32=56 Lw2.8 D.OG/TH | FIREY* 3/32=56 (w2 B =
o= D2409=4B1-D00 CLAMPING STOPPER PIN ARGSTY (2327% kil (2)
55=-T060810=5P SCREW 5/32=56 L= 2,0 D.OG/TT |FREFRL® 3/32=54 L=8 -
10=1 P240&=4B1=-DOA THREAD CLAMPING SPRIMNG A,O&FTR (230% %% & 13
H5=6060310=5P NUT 3/32=56 OuR2FYEF 3/32=-56 13
11=1 SD=0340601=5P CLAMPING SCREW A O6/79 |FY928% DeY & Hmé (1)
CG=2020000=00  |OIL WICK LAl | . o _ _ & (0.2
D2410=4B1=C00=A |OIL WICK HOLDER Ftedd ILIFYI [
$5=5060310=5P |SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 |FS225® 3/32<56 Lu2,8 |1 |
DZ40B=4B1=CO00=A |MOUNTING PLATE IMSTALLING BASE (AL F S UL LEL 1|
55-7090520=5p SCREW 9/84=40 L= &5 FREIEL* 9/ hh=60 Lwk,S 2
55=7110840=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.8 TEES2L® 11 /6h=40 La7,.8 1
p2411=481=-CAD KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASM F*=dX78735F SE 1
55=7111110=TP SCREW TT/8%=40 [=710,5 ¥ IT7ei=40 (=T0,5 (1)
D2413=481=C00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT (P FY 1
D2412=481=C00 MOYING ENIFE BUSHING PIN Fr=dx Leoak 1
» §5mg1514ik0=sp SCREW 15/454-28 L= ru¢n5132 55=4151920=5P -
* |55=5151920=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Lm19,0 A ,08/82 [ES3Y* 15/44=28 Lm1@ 2
1=481=CAD KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM FrediaTr 23 1
$5=7111110-TP Tfhﬁm- =10, z =40 Lmi0,5 1)
DE&15=481-DA0 ENTFE DRIVING ARM JDINT ASM, ARRY R =Lt QL IE 1|
DZ&15=4581-000 ENIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT L LT A A T AT €1 |
Dz&15=481-C00 ENIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT TrRYLnt= (354 €1 |
HH=&050001=5P HUT M5 DURAZTYE MSX0. 8 153 (e}
1P2.16=4B1=C00  |CONNECT]NG ROD _|TrEULNT - kY3 (1)
D2L1B=4B81=C00 RUBBER CUSHIDN Th¥Y ARUN*T =2V (1)
HH=&050007=5P NUT M% O¥H7FYE _H5X0,. 8 123 (13
NM=6050001=5F NUT MS oD¥YnITYr MSX0,.8 143 2 |
WP=0501016=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 ESY*n*2 SX10,5%:1 1
p2421=6B81=CAD THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH, TFRULINF - 2 1
p24630=481-C00  |ROLLER gt Q=0 1
S0=0400452=TP HINGE SCREW Dm=g Huwdk, s FEoxL* D=h Hub ,§ 1
NS=5120310=5P NUT 3/16=28 ovaZITF 3/14-28 [ 1
18 D24z9=481=C00 ROLLER INSTALLING PLATE PUEt0=% FYDTSR 1
19 $5=-5110810=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=B FBA25* 11 /64=40 |8 |1
D24L28=4B81=CAD SAFETY CAM ASM, PuRtunL 9= [ 1
55=8151150=TP  |SCREW 15/44=28 L=10,g (F220t 15/64-28 Lat0,8 | (2)
D2426=4B81=C00=4 |TENSION SPRING AAEFT L2 1
Pe&az5=4B81~-C00 SUSPENSION BRACKET A3 ErInra onr 1
G B3116=4B1~000 SPACERCA)» FOR IMSTALLIMG PLATE TH$ =5 PUTTISS h3= A 1
b5 SE=T111410=5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=l4 TRET2E* 11 /ph=L0 Lmi1h i
b P2L17=481=C00=-A |STOPPER PLATE DE/TE|AMY N =eE -
L¥s $5-21109C0=TR. _ |FCREW 11/446=40 (=85 - TOIINTIIDY 11/ /4b=40 |=B,5 =
&8 50=0791501=5pP |HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 Hmis,0 S ~3L* =794 H=1% 1
&9 D24Z6=4B1=C00 THREAD TRIMHMER LEVER MOUNTING BASE TERYLNT = RYTTes o 1
50 55=6151440=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Lmié EB20* 15/64=2R Lulk 2
501|D2660=4B1=DAA SOLENOID ASH, THRYYLSIp P 1
52 ¢ 03| D2460=4B1=DAR SOLENOID ASH, TERU YihyqFr 22 1
[ 53 | IDE4pb=681=C00  |SQOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE pd "7l el Ve i A {12
Sb $5=7110740=TP SCREW 11/84=40 Lu7 FRESIL* 11/64=60 LeT £3)
55 D2465=481=C00 PLUNGER AL FULE B 1)
36 Pé0AI=555=000 PIN TERMINAL., MALE E* 3=E%n #£3 (23
57 D2&&1=4B1=C00 CONNECTING PIN L ULE LR 1
58 RE=0&00000=K0 SHAP RING & ER*SLAT & 2
5% DE4G2=481=C00 SOLENDID WOLDER Al et 1Tk L | b 4l 1
&0 55=7110740=TP SCREW 11/64=40 Lu7 TREI2LY 11 /bk=bt0 Lu7 F]
55=4151040=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10 E935* 15/64=2R Lu1( 1
62 $5=7110910=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 IRETAL* 11/ /64=40 LuB,S 2
&3 WP-04BOBS56=5P WASHER & ,BXE,4X0,8 E®9*n*2 &, BxB,4%0,8 F3
LT G3066=110=-000 CORD HOLDER IR 3= FeTuRaTI i
65 | 155=-T110910=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 IFRESAY* 11/44=40 w8, 5 i
Mote (i£82) 201 .... For MH-484-4-4 MH-384-4-4H
03 ..... For MH-484-4.3 MH-484-4-3F
o6 .. For thick theead R




12. THREAD DRAW OQUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS R EMER

I e e e el e e e =1
/! 44 383940 It:

MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-4




Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C amt.
Mo | il 2 & Description T A & # ME%
1 n_i?11-£51-¢ﬁﬂ THREAD DEAW OUT WIRE ASH, O = kUYL gs f 75 1
2| |O39T8-L87=-000 | TRREAD GUITDE FIW o T [JUFYLEYS (1)
3 55=B080310=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.8 Fizb* 1/7B=id& L=Z,8 (2
& D3917=481=000 GUIDE PIN HOLDER SURsLEe Yy L aay (1)
5 03913=481=000 WIRE TUBE D P=F1=7* (1)
& TO3992-481=-CA0 | THREAD DRAW OUT WIRE ASM, air- 22 (1
T D9 4=481=C00 WIRE HOLDER O p=nioe (13
8 D3911=4B1~C00 WIRE MOUNTING PLATE - TP= PUTHEY A (17
? 03919=481=D00 WIRE GUIDE Ofr=Fute (2)
19 55=6080410-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=g CHane 1/8=44 L= & [(2)
11 WP=0371026=5P WASHER 3,7X7,0X1,0 E57 a2 (2}
12 HE=4090310-5P HUT 9/64=40 &NOTYE  9/54=40 2)
13 03915=4B81=C00 SPRING Ofp= ER*LN*3 (13|
14 DSYT6=48T=C00 | TUBE WOLODER HiF=-¥1-7% 291 (& ]
15 55=7110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TREYFLY 11/64=40 Lw § 1)
16 55=7110510=-5pP SCREW 11/é64=40 L=5 I TREBIDY 11/64=40 L= 5 1
17 $5-7110510-5P SCREW  11/A4-k0ULES [FLE32L% 1178440 L= 5 i
18 03910=481=C00 WIRE DRAWING LINK | O P=1na 1
19 55=T110510=5P SCREW 11784 =50 L=5 ILEIBL® 11/64-40 L= 5 i
2ol |O3908-%8Y=CO0. [LIMK E 28 FURRSUST B 1
21 50=0450211=5P HIMGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2,1 F*L3L% D= L,50 H= 2,1 | &
22 D3P04~aBT=C00 | THREAD DRAW OUT LEVER DURS G - 1
2% 55=7090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 IWEIIL* 9/ /4hmb0 L= 3.5 | 1
24 D308 =481 =C00 LINEKE COMMECTING PLATE SEE T ' 5
25 D3905=-481=-C00 LINK A FUI*HUDD 1
26 | = 4 - - " THREAD DREW OUT KRH ASH, D LR T2 L] 1
27 S5=7111110=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 INEIAL® 11/44~40 L=10,5 | (1)
28 - | RE=0600000=K0D SNAP RING & En*3 ki7 & 1
20 D2107-555=800 WIPER LINK SHAFT A DTN = USPET A . 1
19 | = [RE=D250000-KY | SHAP RING 2,5 i 5
31] 01| D3901-481=DAA THREAD DRAW QUT SOLENOID ASH, b JUF*LIIe3YE 22 1
32 SO 390 =581 =DAE THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENDID ASH, DUGE LI IUE DI 1
31| 001|D3901=481=C0B SOLENOID | 2N =TT 3T} 1
34 | 03| D3%01~4B1~-008 SOLENDID FUFELTI 3} 1
35 D2118=555=B00=-4 | PLUNGER Pl el ol S SN L0 i P
38| ‘H!iﬂvﬁa__ =K0 | SHAP RING 9 / EA*S FaD 9 1
37 03902=481=CO0=A | SPRING = FUIt LI 2IE 1
3a|  [HAT=-BOTTSTOO0 = | WASHER FELE T PITL T 1
39 NM=6043212=58 | NUT M&X0,.7 6NZtIF  MEXD,T 25
&0 W5=0411002-K8 SPRING WASHER & n*aTene2 1
&1 HW=-2001100-00 | LEAD WIRE L JETI-RFrIEY T-0,16 (2O | 1.7
L2 G50564=-110=-000 CORD HOLDER I7h 3~ TR AIMI 1
L3 SM=4040601=58 SCREW M&X0,7 L=& TA*35%  MAXD,7 L= & 1
Lé D3903-451=C00 SOLENOID COVER FYRTL F0% hit = 1
45 SH-4040601-58 | SCREW M&X0,7 L=6 | TAEAL*  MAXO,.T L= 6 2
46| | D40&3=555-B00 | PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE ; t*u S=27Th 22 2
L7 D&DQ1=555=R00 PLUG COVER JeEa Rt - A 1
L8 D6079-555<B0A | 6=-POLE PLUG, WHITE 6P2oEE LO TR 1
LG SM=4040601=58 SCREW MLX0,7 L= FA*aL® MLX0.T L= & (2
50 [ WS-0LLTHLT-KF EFREING WASHER & &GX7,&%1 N ET*N*3 &4 K’ &X1 F

Note [(31R] 001

£03.....

For MH-484-4-4
For MH-484-4-3

P H - A B4 -4-4 P
MH-484-4-38




PERAEE = 1 1E2

13. WIPER COMPONENTS

MH-484-4-3

MH-484-4-4




=

1E»af. MNaote Part Mo . E. C %mr..
Mo. |k iz i & Description EWEE T £ ml i
1 DEH‘F-EEE-BD{!-B MAGHET JHSTALLIMG BASE COVEER FOv3EE kYN AEGES Rt = 1
2 [ 55=7110340=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3 2 TREIFS® 11/84=40 L= 3,2 -
3 I].E1I:I‘I-n555-tﬂ'l:l MAGHET JHSTALLIMG BASE AR A%E EYEARR S 1
& 55=T110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TREIELY 11 /64=40 | = 7 1
5| 55=71 =5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 N, 02/78[55=7110840=3P -
| *  |553=7110840=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.8 A 02/78 | 70520 11/64=40 L= 7,8 | 1
& SH=LD40&607T-5B SCREW H&LXOD,7 L=6 TAY LY MLXO0,7 L= & é
T WP=0,80856=50 | WASHER 4,Bx8,4%0,8 E39*n*2 & BX8,4X0.8 i
] SM=L 0304601 =58 SCREW M3IX0,5 L=6 FA*EL*  MIXD,5 L= & 2
9 un-ﬂlﬁﬂ;ﬂunna SPRING WASHER M3 E39*H*2 IN*ITIN M3 2
Tﬁ ] - = BE.I.EIZET IHETALLIHE COLLAR pLE L LT ATLIE ST )
kAl 55=T112420~5P SCREW 11/64=40 LaZ2& YREH2u® 11 da=4p Lw2é | 2
12| 01| o3008=481=DAA WIPER HAGHET ASH, DL =TI 22 1
13| ¢0z | 03008=481=DAB | WIPER DRIVING SOLENOID ASM, 1 |afnt = ToYRUE 92 1)
14| 901 | p3901=481-COB SOLENDID BLN* =70% 2%} 1)
A5| «03 | 03901=481=D0B SOLENDID FUI* L3I 2% b (13
16 De11B=555=B00~A | PLUNGER IEBL* pa (1)
17 |RE=0901110-K0 SHAP RIHG 9 EN*S kA7 9 I S Y )
18 0I006=481=-C0O0 SPRING O{N*= 32452 1)
19 MAT=B0115T00 WASHER i b [P TN . WY ] 1)
2o NH=404%212=58 HUT M4x%0,7 GRITYE MEXD,T (2}
21 WS=0411002=KB SPRING WASHER & N 3TN R 1)
ki) Dl 19=555=C00 SWITGH TNt = FPYLATTE (1}
2% HU=2F18512=19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE |3uer 0,18X19 80 o , (0,1}
24| S0Y|HW=SFI8512=4B | 4~-CORE CABTYRE CORD FPI*SLPI=k* 0, 1EXT19XL (2,0}
25| 001 |HW=5F18512=48 4L=CORE CABTYRE CORD 1 l#w7S4E3=F* 0,1BX19%X& . |(1,5)
6 '"“1ﬁﬁ%ﬁitﬁ¥=tﬁb—‘—“Hleu'tLAHP t<0y 739" 1)
27 EM=40404601=58 SCREW M&4X0,7 L=4 TATEL*  MAX0,T L= 6 {1}
K1) WE=0450500=58 WASHER E34*n*2 2A* 976 Mé {12
29|« |MAT=-B1119T00 L=POLE PLUG COVER 0D,03/79 |06009=555=D0A -
* DE00G=555=00A | 5=POLE PLUG COWER, BLACK A O0XZ/7G |7 8a%m*= 4P 20 £13
30 D&042=555=B00 PIN=SHAPE TERHINAL, FEMALE E*2 S=2Th 4AX 0 2
3T HAT=1504%000 4=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 1 &P LEF*ATK €1}
3.2 D2107=555=R00 WIPER LIME SHAFT A 5 D = '.Q_?!r‘? A 1
ﬁ — — -'_I m“ B !H-ﬁ 2‘5 i En*3 kAT 2.5 !
34 D2102=555=R00 CONMECTING LINK | Dfn"= LYY yop LAg ) TS i
i1 D30 =BT =C00=A | WIPER DRIVIHG SHAFT BRACEFT DA =% s 2% Firegp 1
36 D3002=4B1=C00=A | WIPER DRIVING SHAFT N =Lt 7 B -
7 RE=0500000=-0 | SNAP EiMG 5 En*3 k47 5 i
I8 D3004=481-C00~A | WIPER ARM PRl a FF =] 1
L1 “TEg= - - = G, TRCII0% G bbk=L0 L= &,.8 F
&0 DI3003=4B1=C00=A | WIPER : LN N % i
&1 55=7080410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 3 .8 FRCIITT 1 fB=44 Lw 3.8 1
&z WP=03T1036=5D WASHER 3.7X6X1 £37*n*2 3,7X6.0X1 1
%1 1 03005-4B1=C00 | WIPER CUSHION 21 n* =293 1
bl e D3010=481=CAD HEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, |0 0&lTY | nufrISnIeRs s DE -
Lh=1 % |D3010-EB1=-DAD HEEDLE CLAMP BASE ASM, A OBITH | NULHFIDT* ey o5 tate ] Bk
% T 63010=LB1=C00 MEEDLE CLAMP RASE NI P2SII% T8 f €1
g | = G301 1=&B1=C00 THREAD CLAMP DL06F 79| NUTFITII® =
R Y £3011=481=-000 THREAD CLAMP A 0&/79 | NUTF2ST® {13
i4T 5E=4080410=5P SCREW 1/8=44& L=k e LT 1/8=4f L= & {21
L [ WP=083ITI024-5D WASHER 3,7x7x1 c¥srnta 3,.7XT.0XY (2)
&% [ o30izZ-EB1=Ca0 SPRIMG ' NUS FEFDT* 0™ 3 1
£F=1 & D30 2=481=000 SPRING A AJOG/TF | NUTE2TD2* N*F A 1)
4¥=2w |D30IS-LB1=-D00 SPRING B T RO TENUTFFRIT* i r B (13
&p E5=g0B0320-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2,5 [-F T 1/8=4é Lm 2,5 2
£ §5=T7090510=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= &, 6 IHEIFIL® O Ee=L0 L= &, 8 z
52 D2611=555-800=A | CABLE HOLDER 1 3 F=J*k FARTI* 1521
5T | 'IEI?TTH%TE=EF SCREW 11764-40 L=g B G/ 78 ]55-7110840-5P -
* 55=T110840=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 7,.B A O&ST9 |7RETF2L 11/64=40 L= 7,8 1
Mote (:£§2) 001 ..... For MH-484-4-4 MH-484-4-4
«03 ..... For MH-384-4-3 hMH-484-4-38




14. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS gl En

Hef Part Mo,
Mo {1 o = & Drescription 1! EFf-l
1 BIS26=552-0A0 0lL RETURMN TURE ASHM, hauzs 2IEkE FI 1
? BI520=-P24=000 OIL FELT PRESSER nayl= FIEFATI 1
3 D35 T4=~555=000 OIL BETUBM TURE PRESSER PILATE ALUT=/%42% 29I 1
4 §5=7110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FREIILT 11/6&=40 Le 7 1
3 B3534=155-000 PLUNGER 3 25 pam .
& B1214=038~-000 PLUNGER SPRING ik 1o il LU B [l 1
{7 £Q=1110401-MZ COMMECTING SCREW Fl=d* LTy 1
| & EX530=-555=000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FI*FTR* 1
| -9 RO=1952401=00 RUBBER RING Qupae 1
o BI551=481=-000 OIL PUHP SHAFT r A e - |
11 C5=079061B=TH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 ,94 Waé ASAFOT DE T 94 W= & 73 1
12 55=3070410=5P SCREW D/ed=540 L= 3.5 pzLe B 44=40 1=3.5 {23
13 C5=0791010=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=7,%4 Wei( ASAFST D= 7.94 wWewi1d 22 1
14 £5=3110520=TF SCHREW 11/6&=-40 L= &,5 PAZL* 11/ 64=40 LE=L,S (23
15 B3S550~431=000 BUSHIMNG ®FopFEaL AT i
14 E3Sn1=581=000 LUBRICATING OTL PUNP ¥I=1 BTV OS I
17 BIS0L=155=000 FILTER SCREEM anFz I
18 BISO3=122=-000 OIL PUHP FRAME $¥1=1 F¥7°7F A 1
19 55=-5081210=50P SCREW 1/FB=4& L=12 E3an 1/B=044 L=12 i
20 B3545=122=-000 OIL GUARD $1=1 F*27% FI*33T 1
1 B3502=122=000 oIL BUMP COVER #I=1 HK*yF* IR 1
22 B3SAT=L431=000 IHPELLER AAFoas T 1
273 E5=7113110-5PF SCHEW 11/64=40 L=31 TRLIRLY 11/ 6b4=40 L=30,0 3
2L WP=0450000=5D WASHER &, 5XBEN,S ESH*R*32 &4, 5NEXD,S 3
25 B3552=431-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR 5784 N%=_ z
Pé | B3511=122=000 OIL TUBE CLAMBING SLEEVE ne47" 3F4 T4 UL7 1
27 | B3512=-122=000 | OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW [ILE Wbl b & & 3 A0 . N -
28 B351 I=LB4=000 MATH SHAFT OIL PIPE a9+ e #1=10* 12" 1
79 B3527=415=000 RUBEER JOINT ' $1el NVA7° UkH 1
in BI553=L81=000 GEAR OIL PIPE Noe T ¥3=2 nR970 1
31 B2657=TT1=000 GUIDE S=* L FTA 1
17 55=7110710=-5p SEREW 11/6&=40 L=7 TREI2L* 11 /64=40 L T F
53 BE55L=481=000 HOLDEF ) N2* KT #I=1 N*12° 291 . i
LT BIS21=L21=0A0 LOWMER SHAFT OIL FIPE ASH, Lanvs ¥1=3 AMA40% 2E 1




15. OiL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

32 - BEL SR

21

i
e el - e
|

Ref |Note Part No. iy E C Amt.
No iz & Description - Ao & Heq.
_ﬂ' o - i EWETEH 5§ |

1 BE217=4B1=0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, MAT 2 | TINESFE BT 1
2 BEZ1T=4B1=-000 OIL RESERVOIR FIyAas g £13
3 BEZ19=4B1=0AD SUPPORTING PLATE ASH, FIraSTE TIL 23 (&)
i 55=46150740=5N SCREW 15/64=28 L=6,5 530 15/64=28 L= 6,5 (8
5 55=6741010=5P SCREW 3/B=28 L=10 E32Lr I/8=28 L=10 {13
s BB219=125=000 OIL DRAIM CAP GASKET NfIPI?3 N 7% €12
7 B3420-552-0A0-A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, =~ = | ety 3202 2E (i}
8 [ 5= " |EHEE PRESS ROD 10 EYSPF 3237 1)
9 B3427=122=-000 EMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET TP 3FLD pUUNGES (1)
1o E5=7182010=5N SCREW 9/32=20 L=20 sN2E*RF F/32=20 L=20 (2%
11 B3424~552-000 THRUST RING ET*PF 33340 ABAEOT (1)
y B3424=552~000 KENEE PRESS ROD LIFTIMG LEVER E3* PRt ALRTOT" A (1
1% B3&Z2s=5c2=000 KENEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER 4 EIAFPS" HFFI07" B €13
14 ss:ﬁ*??gfﬁ-!n SCREW 15/&4=08 L= 3 ENIR L 15/ b4=08 Ln1e 1)
1e £5=9151540=5R SCREW 15/44=28 L=1g GNZE*RE 15/464=28 L=15 (2
14 N5=5150430=5R NUT 15/44=28 GRPTYE 15/44=28 g2?2
17 55-815%3010-5R SCREW 15/464=28 L=30 FiaL* 15/64=28 L=30 1)
1B £5=-8152080=5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,5 FA2L® 15/64=2B L=17,5 {12
19 N3=4150430=5R HUT 15/64=23 i &NATIF 15/64=28 {22
20 B3429=552=000-A [SPRING ' ST E FELATINE (&

sy | * BR421=552=040 KEMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, D,10/78|B3&21=-555~-000 =

e |B3421~555=-000 ENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A N0/7B|ET*Pas 2uRs = .

22 BEZ228=125=000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGMET Lt ypa 1

23 B3419=552=0A0 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, LY+ Py 3¥u*2 72 1
24 BIL19mi22= KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD oy EYSPE ¥y €1}
2% BI430=552=0A0  |KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, EqiPITE 9L TB]
246 B3431=552~000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ET*PEL2 ANt - (12
27 $5=0661120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 GNIRANE 1/4=40 L®10,5 1)




16. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER FARTS)

o — . ——

IR (BHIEXE )

! =0
|
I
I
I
1
I
|
: S ]
| ]
| 1 F
— e e e e s o e ———— - l%
1
Ref.|Note Part No E C Amit.
No.| it i CH Deseription TEF A A = Rﬂ““l'
1 B3301=4B1=0A0D THREAD STAND ASH, 1r-R79=% 2= 3
? B3391~481-0B0 - |SPOOL REST ROD ASH, A 04 TOEIRAFI"OT 25 - - AR
3 E3E17=704=000 NUT L1656 frAFE = pATIR (41
5 WP=1702400=50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E39*R*2 17430%2,6 {3}
g D3506=555=R00 THREAD GUIGE STOPPER PLATF TEIFIEPIIL bALD 1)
i B3307=704=000 THREAD GUIDE A {E8F FFPITL A £2)
7 B3311=704=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER LAP fE9FE%= &3*I%L {1}
8 B3304-704=000-A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER RPIAHT ERFt=RERGT @ ] (1)
] SM=g082700=-5C  |SCREW M5 L=27 iE] £535* N5x0,8 La27 {17
10 HM=4050000~5C HUT M5 &n2TYE €12
11 BI309=681=000 THREAD GUIDE. LOWER TEFFAPPadA (17
12 BIZOS=-704=000=A | SPOOL REST ROD JOIHMT {ERFA*= Yary {13
13 SH=-5041410=5C SCREW M4ED,T L=14 C333s H&XD,.T7 L=14& {21
14 HM=&040000=5H NUT M4 L RRERSYT B AX0.T7 (2}
15 83312=012=000 SPO0OL VIBRATION STORPER TEIF 2Lk* 2 (2}
14 83305=012=000 SPOOL PIN TrI% SFE* = t2)
17 WP=05408&0=5E WASHER S5,6x12%0.R ES%*n*: S5, &X12X0.B (27
18 W5=0521010=EN SPRING WASHER 5,7XB,2X1 n*ey*h*a S5, 2x8,2x1 (e
19 H5=4123881=-8E NUT 3/14=28 &nITYE 3i16=28 t2)
20 B3311=012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ik ds Syye (23
71 BE303=704=000 $POOL REST 1F3F 9913 _ (2}
272 SH=9050813=5E SCREW MS5X0,B L=B ANIFEYLE MSX0,.B L= B Z;
23 WS=0521010=KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X3,2X1 n*a3yen*z  5,2x8,2x1 (23
24 Wp=-0520656=5A WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,.6 EIT*N*3E  5,2K9.9X0,6 (2
2% D3I02=555=-R00 BRACKET fHEF 2¥3* A (1}
24 SM=9061080=5E SCREW M6 L®10 SNIE*RF M6 L=10 €13
77 HE=TB4LIT02=KR  |SPRING WASHER 14,4X26,6X%,2 N*39*n*: 16, &%06,06X3,7 t1)
78 B3301=-704=000-A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {rETE*= L3 (1}
29 MAD=11532000 STAPLE a=k* AFII*H ()




17. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

b b Ao —[E{E (4RRERES)

Ref. [Note Part No. fi E C ‘ Amt.
No.| 22 & # Description EEF A = & nE
1| GG3| BB2I0=~484=0A0 BELT COVER ASH, i L L 1
2 =555=000 | BELT COVER A — lAtREAN =3 €13
| o03|BB231=038=000 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE AETRERNE = 73 ! 1)
Sl T EE=TII05T0=5F SCREW 11/64=40 Lm=S TRERIS* 11/64=40 L= & | (3
5 BB23I3=555=000 BELT COYER SUPPORT STUD el L (L e | 1
& T ISE=TTI0F10~5F |SCREW T1/64~40 L= 8,5 FRES2L* 11/64=40 L= B,5 S
71 __|55=7150940=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=% TLEIILE 15/64=-28 L= @ (2)
8 WP=0G210716-50 | WASHER G,2K15%1 TES9*H*2 &6.2x13451 [
ki | BE232-4B5=000 BELT COVER AR EDNY - {13
10 BEZI5=038=000 BOTTOM PLATE A*LESTLS (1)
11 55=T110510=5p SCREW 11764=40 Lmsg FREFILY 11/64=40 L= § R&k
12 T lWPp=050101&=5D WASHER 5x10,5X1 E3Y*a*e 5.0X10,5%1 (1)
13 SE=TLBP500=5C WooD SCREW D=4, 8 L=25 FREIINT D=4, B L=EZ2D (Z)
14 ] - - WASHER SEI10,.5%1 L i T R TR (3]
15 | ¢01| DBZ30=484=DA0 BELT COVER ASM, AERERN* = 2E 1
14 BRAZS0~555=000 BELT COVER A AR L EANE =3 {13
17 | ©01| pB231=481~-C00~A |BELT COVER SIDE PLATE A LEANt =22 1)
18| | 55-7110%510=5P  |SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S FNEI2LY 11/64=-40 L= 5 (33
19| | BB233=555=-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AERE NIt = L¥FJ= (12
20 5= - SCREW 11/6&4=40 Lm B,5 TRNEFIL* 11/ /b4=40 L= B,5 (1)
21 ] Ls§1?1509¢n-sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=9 THES2y* 15/&&=78 L= § (1)
zz WP=06210146=5D WASHER 6,2X13x4 ES9*h*a &,2X1301 (1}
2% BAZI2=-4B84=000 BELT COVER AE LR - 1)
7h BEZ35=-0%R=000 BOTTOM PLATE B T LR 1)
25 £5=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 THEIIL® 11 /6k=40 Lw 5 {1}
ag |- " ToF= =50 WASHER SAT0,51 E¥¥ a2 5,.0x10,5x1 1}
27 | SE=3482500=5¢C WoOD SCREW D=4, 8 L=25 FLEFILY D=4 B L=25 (23
z8 Twe=0%5010146=5¢C WASHER 5SX10,5X1 E3%*n*2  5.0X10,.5%1 (2)

MH-484-4-4H
MH-484-4-3H

MNote (ixl2] <01 ... For MH-484.4-4
203 ..... For MH-484-4-3




SO60 ES{FHFFIYvFA b

18. S060 GATHERING ATTACHMENT

MEesfisr7esvFA-F

5061 INTERMITTENT GATHERING ATTACHMENT S06 |




Note (;282) 202 ..... Special order part
For S0B1 exclusive parts

“oD4

wHERAER
SOBHRES

Ref.|Note Part No. B Amt.
No | iin 2 = Description ’!!f;i:ﬂ i & E’Eﬂ
1 19202 MAS=0&0010A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, NI 23 (EFI¥] 1
z 55=5060310=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 F3A2L* I/32-56 Lw2,8 1
3| o0& [WAS=08TOOU AT INTERMITTENT GATHERIMG UNET NoTT CA*UTU=% 7= 1
& MAS=060000A0 GATHERING UNIT EarYyyes 9= e [
5 “|WAS=0&00TOBD  |[PRESSER FOOT ASM, (FINGER GUARDY | 8T 7T (Esvo%y (13}
& MAS=06018000 STITCH GUIDE (GATHERING) L*3=4* (LIVUT) {12
7| T AITIZ=00T=000 PRESSER FOOT STREW « L= ATT pARTSY (1)
8 MAS=06002000 MAIN FEED DOG (GATHERING) LI2YUN* (EA*UN) (1)
N - UIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG (GATHERTHGY TIITUNT (EF 9T (E]
10 MAS=0&017000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT WIRE FIATIO - 2. (1)
11 WE=0350500-0E WASHER 3,.3X6X0,5 E5%*n*2  3,3X6,0%0,5 2}
12 §$=60B0710=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6,5 ESAL® 1/8=44 L= 6,5 | (2)
13 MAS=0&005000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ARM T EzAYIoT. &)
14 MAS=06004000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT 71491 (1)
15| ~ [35=7090T10=5F GLREW P/764-40 L= 6,8 | |"kcTaLk*  9/6k=40 L= 6,8 (2}
14 55=B150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA2L® 15/64=28 | =7 )
17 MAS=D&E0TE0AD TAPE. GUIDE _ASHM, > =7 rord 08 {
18 B1560=431=R00 TAPE GUIDE et g | ; ; ; 1)
19 §5=TOP0710=5p | SCREW R/&L4=40 L= 6.8 TS RESRLY 9/ b4=40 Lw 6,8 M
20 §5=3120540~-5p SCREW 3/16=-28 L=5,4 ThAL 3/16=28 L= 5,4 £2)
21 HAS=UE00E000 FROWNT PRESSER FOOT BASE B FIATIONS [t
22 1ss=7110710=57 SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 7nEsasr 11/6k=k0 L= 7 €1}
23 ss-?%;ﬁin 5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 FRES2LY 11/66=40 L=10,5 (2
¢h | |up=Q&BOBS6-SP | WASHER 4 ,8X8,4X0,8 E3Tent3 4, BXA. 608 | (23
€5 HgghnﬁnﬂTﬂmn "FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT TITTIIND 1)
cé MAS=06007000 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT RUSHING __|7Tavzve s aam (12
27 | T |MAE-0A00TG0D FRONT PRESSER FOOT SPRING C|FIATIN® {13
28 C5=072081C=-5M | THRUST COLLAR ASW, D=7, 24 W=B AS9Zr2T Dm 7 24 ww § 2290l (1)
RPN ISE-TATOTI0-8F | SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 INES2L* 11/6kabl L= 7 (2)
30 HAS=0&015040 | HEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LATCH ASM, A0 kI FE - A £1)
B4 155=T111110=TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 TREI2L* 11/64=40 L=10.5 £1)
32 MAS=06014000 [ LIFTING LIMK __|3xaeIras ua9 Ln 2]
33 BILTé=552=000 CONNELTING ROD HINGE SCREW JET*FYT 3amr - Frg3nt 2)
34 RE-0500000=K0 CMAE BEME CE. . . . {Ens3 k2D 5 - £2)
35| T |MAS=06012040 FRONT PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM ASM, TIANIINT O3 1)
36|  |s5=-8110750~5P SCREW 11/6k=40 L= 4,5 e |FAIBT 11/64-40 L=6,5 (2}
37 LEFTING LEVER FIATITY™ L= 1)
38|  |50=0791051=5P | HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=10,5 oaut e 7 = {1
39 HAS=06011000 LIFTING LEVER BASE NIXTIPY e 1 £1)
&0 $5=T110910=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 FREFRL* 11/64=40 L= 8,5 (2)
&1 |WP=0480856=5P WASHER &,BXE.4X0,8 B Y e ES%*n*2 & ,BXB.4X0,8 (2}
42 M5=4140520=5P HUT  1/4=24 E. | BN o __an;rgr___x_.{g.:u f=E 12
43 | 00X [MAS=0&TQTOAD | IMTERMITTEMNT GATHERING PERAL UNIT nord ERSYSY-% 7Z 13
hk | Q04 [MAS=08103000 PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE At Gy HeOARTY £2)
&5 | OTL - FEDAL ” ATIRE T (EF*U) 1)
&b | O0& |HAS=0&110000 PEDAL SHAFT SPRING FEEE A*ILU*T 2 T 1)
47 | 00& [WP=0501016=5C WASHER SX10,5X1 E3¥*n*2 S5,.0X10,.5%1 (&)
&8 | 004 [SK=34B2500=5C WOOD SCREW D=4, 8 Lw2s TREF2EY D=4 B L=2S5 0000 | L&D
&% | 005 [MAS=-0&TOV000 PEDAL SHAFT JOINT ARQLLE S Yeed (E}]
50| o0k |55=-9150840~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=8 NIRYLE 15/64=28 =R )
3 | C04[BILT13=227=000 SPRIMG SUSPENSION EFsFE: usgass e ahvhrs IEI
52| ¢04 |MAS=08101000 | SPRING i LAY\ (1}
53| 004 |MAS-06102000 | INTERMITTENT ARM 1u9=Z9FaF 97 £1)
S& | 004 |85-7110710-5P | SEREW  11/64= a1 ST S B T Y |FREBRLe 11/44-40 L= 7 £1
S5 | 004 [MAS-061040A0 | CONNECTING ARM ASM, ARBE LoyueTe 7E , €13
54 | 004 |SD=0920321-5p | HINGE SCREW D= 9,20 H= - S*uan* pm 9,20 He §.2 {12
57 | OOA[NS= Sel0= TROT - T74=-2% BRFTIF 1/4=24 ¥
58| ®04 |50=0640323~TF | HINGE SCREW 0= 4,35 H= 3,7 | |3*pay D= 4,35 Hw 3,2 {23
59| 004 [NS=54703&0=8P | NUT 3I/16=32 GRITYE  3/16=32 {2}
60 | ¢04& |MAS=061056000 PEDAL SHAFT LINK = . e b At ani Z (13
41| O0& [HAS= > |PEDAL SHAFT,RIGHT ATEARLRT (E¥+) {1
62| ©04 |RE=0900000=K0 SHAP RING 7,0 « lEns® ¥i7 9 (22
63| ¢OL [BBIS1="71=0A0 PEDAL ASM, Z#PT3= A*9vE 2 {1
4 | 004 |BB151=771=000 PEDAL . . |Z*PIE= ARG €13
45 | 004 |BB152=-TT1=000 PEDAL MAT oF LTS €13
66 | ©04 |BB153=771=000 | PEDAL COMMECTING ROD %] [ #ig AtEERYESE F €12
a7 | ¢4 =800 FPEGAL BUSHING 7543 %953 3]
68 | 004 |DB114=555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 251352 9143 (2}
69 | ©04 [SM=%0 =5E SCREW M3 Lw20 &N7A* R} MB L=20 (2}
70 | 004 [WP=0871402=5E WASHER B8,7X18X1,6 t3en*: B, 7X18,0%1,6 | (&)
71 | 00& [WS=08&61410-KR SPRING WASHER &,6X15X1,4 nex¥*nsa B, 6X15,0X1,.4 (z)
72 | 004 |WM=60B0721=5E NUT ME |&ngryr W s 8 _t2)
73 | OU% [BBTZ5=2ZB0=00E | FEDAL AGJUSTING PLATE piLE R EVIAIE (& }]
Té | 004 |SM=5061203=5E SCREW M& L=12 EnJE*AE Mé L=12 (2}
75 | o5 [WE= - been1Y, 457, 2 n* 2 5,4K171,6X7, (23
76| 004 |WP=06T1016=5E WASHER &,7X13X1 £ n*2 4,7X13,0%1,0 | (22
77| COLEBYIT=079=000 | CHAIN a9y BEE}]
78 | 004 | B8133=019=000 5 SHAPED HOOK Sh*a nrae 2




19 EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 3B BatR (HBIE3EE)

(1) THROAT PLATE FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS (4) ACCESSORIES 1+ K &
A4 H itk
|
(2) FEED DOG (REVERSE TEETH) FOR STRETCHING
BomEyE ()
| — e
SA—
| —
(3) PRESSER FOOT FOR ATTACHING GATHER
—k e F{T AT eﬂm][g[]
\.\W,gg::J
{Ref |Note Part No. - o] E iE 3 %ml.
I Mo i & & seripticn 7 £ eq.
HEEH i |
1)
. 1 |81103=484-B00 | THROAT PLATE | | NUTS (9RE 3=} | 1
(2)
1] - |B1653=484=C00 - |DIFFERENTIAL FEER DOG | |72 xoun® | i

@

{ 4 B152&=LRB54=DAD PRESSER FOOT ASHM, L B b e S S | 1
2 S5-5060510=5P 1'5@"3??2‘-‘5& (=28 ‘ T rEARLT 373756 L=2,8 ] (17
3 B1524=LBa=DED PRESSER FOOT ASH,(FINGER nlUARD] 194 EF*UFRTI I 1
i 55=5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.,8 FIRALT 3/32=56 Lm2, 8 €13

(4)
11 |B9135-123-080 . |SILECON OIL LUBRICANT ASM, (30cC) | jzaLaa-» (30c0) RRL




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F 3l

Parl Mo Page Item Refl, | Parl Mo Page |tem Rei Part Mo Page Item Rei
s L 1 Mo, | Y N HSA Mo ¥ H MA No
B1403=352=000 12 & 13 B1652=484=000 12 & 10
EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'A" MEES A" B1405=012=000 & '3 - 23 |B1453=4B4=CO0 33 19= 2 1
A1132=001=000 32 18 7 a1n¢a-aa1lngﬁ 6 % 35 |B14653-484~-F00 12 ¢ 18
B1411=481=0A0 & 3 10 F*ﬁSﬁtﬁE}~0D¢ Té 30
OIL TUBE el s a8 B1414=232-000 Ak 12 |B16546=4B4=000 _,__EI_,,_E,.__,.___Jr__
lEp=&000000=-00 18 B, 2 p 18 |B1414=-232-000 14 B 21 B165T=6R6=000 Qe ~1¢ 32
| . |B1418=552=A00 6 % 7 |B165B=4B4=0A0 10 =y ZE
| EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B XAES ‘B B1419=155=000 " — & |B1659-484-000 o=y 34
B1103=-4B4=-B00 T3 10- 1 a | Bi1432=027=000 8 & £ B16&0=48&=000 10 g 59
B1103=4Ba&=FO0 4 o2 22 |B1501=127=-000 B & 6 |B1641=481=000 10 5 &0
B1105=350=000 & z 30 |pg1502=541=000 a L 7 BE1641=4B86=000 14 7 3%
B1106=380=000 & af 32 |B1505=727=000=-A 8 & 13 |B1642=484=000 b i 27
B1106=-481<0A0-A 4 Z 14 1Ba1507=4B1=0AD B & 10 [B1663=4B6=0A0 14 7 20
B1106=481=000=4A & 2 15 | g1509=-227=000 ] 5 14  |B1684=485=000 14 7 18
B1107=380=000 L Z 28 IB1510=727=000 8 L 12 |B1645=484=0A0 14 7 14
B1107=4B1=000 oo 11 2. 20 |B1511=555=000 Rt L 15 |B16646=484=000 14 7 2
B1108=4B1=-000 T e 16 B1515=552=000 B 4 16 |B1667=684=000 1%, °f 7
B1109=4B1=-000 §on2 18 |B1516=552=000 8 & 17 |B1646B=4R4=000 . OF 13
B1110=4B1=-000=A 2 1 &7 IB1518-481-08B0 - J 2 24 (B166F=4LBL-000 | e 9
B1111=380=000 2 57 {B1520=552=000 °  # . 0 gii.; 24  |B1470-4BL-000 i -, 2
BE1111=481=000 g 0 054 48 |B1522=552=000 20 10 25 |B1671=LB4=0A0 14007 23
B1112=3E0=000 il 53 |B1523=726=000 8 & 27 |B1672=-4B4=000 Thn o7 17
B1112=-481=-000=A 2 1 £ |B152L=LB1=CAD Boo-g 61 |B1673=484=000 W &1
B1115= Iau-nun & 2 26 |B1524=4B1=CCO & 4 1 |B1701=481=000 12 & 2B
B1117= 552- 2 ey 12 |P152&=48&=DA0 33 15- 3 1 |[B1701=48L=0AD 12.. & L0
B1T11—#E1~ z 1 15 |p152&=4B4=DB0O 33 19- 3 T |B1702=155=000 12 & 3
ﬁllil::iﬂ-uan 2 1 1 B1532=4L81=C00 B & 7 |B1703=155=0A0 12 & BT
B1122=852=000 2 1 i B1532=4B1=C00 B 4 (¥ B1708=4B1=000 12 & &3
BE1130=481 040 Z 1 5 B153%5=4BT=C00 B & L IB17T10=481=-000 12 & Fa
BI130=4LB1=000=A s 1 & B15T3-LEBT=-CO0 g 3 LA B1712=4L81=-008 12 -] Ly
B1131=4B1=000 3 1 ré B1534=LB1=C00 B & % |B1713=481=-000 12 & s
B19132=4B81-000 P B |B1536=4B1=CO00 B & I (B1715=481=000 120~ 12
B1134=4B81-000 2 1 35 |B1536=4B1=C00 B 4 63 |B1715=4B1=-000 14 8 25
B11315-481-000 2 Vo028 |BI560=43i=B00 . 32 1B 18 |[B18Q1=-&E1=-000-4 & & - 49
B1137=481=0D0 55 2  LiGpcasr®B| |[BASDYT-RB&=0D0, 12, "‘ny 1 [B1802-481-000 . A7
B1147=555=000 .= 2 A1... . 4D |§1407-4B&-000. 12 - & 16 |B1BO3=LB1=000 Sl il i - -
BIT48=555-000"SSma S 0 &1 IB1603-484-0A0 12 & S |B1BO3-481-000 18 9 26
B1161-481-0B0 & BN 40 |B1404L-155=000 12 - b 2 |B1804=481-000 R L 50
B1161-481=000-4 4 & bl B1604=155-000 12 .8 21 |B1R13=481=000 8 & 50
B1162=481=000 L 2 A3 |B1604-4B&=00D 12 & 2=1|B1827=232=000 16 8 22
S e A 2 gand 11 |e1606-4Be=0g0 10 S 46  |B1901-481-000-A & 3 16
B1166=481-000 k ogne L4 |B160T=LBL=000 -5 45 |B1902-481-0A0-8 & 3 13
B1166=552=-000=4 2 1 37 |p1607=hBk=000=A 10 S 45=1|p1903=681=000 TR Ll
B1164-552-000-A 2 01 34 |B1608-LB4=0A0 TR %3 |B1903=552=000 .Y 37
B1147=-481-000 & 0w &5 |B1609=-&B4=000 - s &7 |B1906=681=000 T 42
116B=681=000 40002 &6  |B1610=430-04D 12 & 7 B1905=180=-000 & z 1
BET179=552-000 F gzl 4 |B1610=430-DA0 1808 36  |p1905=-541=R00 M. 36
1B1187=-552-000 20354 13 |81410=630=0A0 18 9 38 [B190B=4LB1-000=A & 3 17
i1127~552-000 402 42 1B1610-630-000 12 " & 13 |B1909=481=000 6 3 19
B1187=-552=-000 18229 17 B1610=-430=-000 12 6 24 |B1916=481=000 o | 25
B1189~-415-000 2 1 32 |B1810=4LBE&=-DAD 10 5 12 |g1916=-481=-000 & Z 10
B12071=451=000 & 3 25  |p1412=141=000 100 0= 15  |B2001-4B1=-000=A 18 9 23
B1Z02=6B1=000 A 3 38 B1613=4B4=FO0 12 (] 20 B2002=481=000 18 9 "
B1Z03=481=000 oA 40 |B1614=4LB&=0D00 10 5 3% [BZ004=-4B1-0A0 18 £ @ 28
B1203=-481=000-A & 3 40=-11B1615=L84=-000 10" 5 28 |B2005=481-0AB 1 Bes Ci 30
Bi1206=5687=0A0 & L] 2%  |1B1417=484=000 10 5 32 B2006=6R1=0A0 18 ] 20 |
B1206=681=08B0 . & 3 30 |[B1418=4BL4=000 10 S .13 LR 9
B1208=552=-000=A & 3 47 |B1619=555=000 10 S 31 EEEEE-EE}-EEE 1: 9 EE
B1213=552=0A0 . 1 26 [B14620-4B1-000 10 % 5 la =g R]=l 18 9 11
B1213=0852=-0A0=4 5 S T 2&=1{B1421=555=000 10 5 17 BE‘UTE—HE.‘I—“EHHHH 18 g 9
B1214=N38=000 27 14 6 |B14622-555-000 10§ & _ B2016=681-0A0 18 9 15
B1224=552=-000 guail 270\ B1623=-555=-0A0=-A 10 5 1 |B2015-481-0A0 18 © i
B1226=552=000 Bo0s3 PR |B1623=555=000-A 10 5 1 1ezo25-481-000 8 9 &
B1301=481=000 ] & &5 AT&E24=555=000 AL AnD 6 B2030=4LB1=000 18 9 3
B1302=552=B00 B & L1 B1625=555=-000 10 5 & BZ032=46B1=000 18 9 B
B1303=481-000 ANO & 47 |B14626=555=000 10 5 2 |B2Z101-481-0B0 16 8 1
B1305=012=0A0 B i &0 B1a27=555=040 10 5 18 |p2103=-481=008 18 B L
B1306=155=0A0 BOCI AT 47 | B14628=555=000 1= 545 24 |B2105-481-000 16 8 5
B13046=155=-0A0 B 4 b |B1629=4B4=0A0 1T -405 5¢  |BZF1046=481=0A0 16 8 9
B1306=155=080 . R 39 | B1630=484=-000 10 5 50 |B210B=4B1=000 16 8 18
B1308=4LB1=0A0 a0ty 43 | B1631=484=000 T0:0. 05 34 |B2109=-481-000=A 16 & 14
B1308=4B1=0B0 a8 4 42 |1B1£32-555=000 140 -5 26 [B2110-4B1-000=-A 15 8 13
B1308=481=0C0 g8 & 37 | B1433=4B4=000 A= 5 40  |E2111=481-000=-A 14 8 16
B1401=5481=000 [ ha ] 3 |B1634=555=000=B 10 5 3 |m2117=481=0A0 16 B 19
B1401=aB1=EQ0 gES 4 |B1636=581-800 10~ /5 16 (B2115=4B1=0A0 16 8 29
B1402=552=-000=A & 3 21 |B1646=4B84=000 19- 5 23  (B2117=-4B1-0A0 16 8 12
B1403=155=000 6 s B |B1647=T04=-000=A 1& 7 1 |a -l Bl =
B1403=352=0A0 12 & 7T |R1649=161=-000 10 S 28 |B2120=4B1=DAD 16¢ B 31
B1403=352=0A0 16§ 8 & |B1651=46B4=0A0 16 7 36 (B2122=4B1=000 16 B 36




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #F 3l

Fart Mo Page Itam Ref Par: Mo Page Item Rat Part Ma Page Item Ref
4 H B Mo i H B Ne 88 W mE (7

B2123=481-000 16 -8 17 B3&P0-552-000 2B 15 g
B2124=481-000 16 & 27 |B3&Z1=552=0A0 28 1% 27 | _EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" WHER D"
|B2125=481=0A0 16 8 39 (B3421-555=000 28 15 21 |(D1104=481=CAD & 2 24 |
BZ201=4R1=000=-4 2 1 29 |B3424=552=000 28 15 13 |(p1104=-4B1-CO0 & 2 25
B2202-4B1-000 B O i} 11 |BIL2S5=552=000 2B 15 12 |01118=481=C00 2 1 14
BZ20%=4B1=000 20 10 L5 BY424=557=-000 2B 15 i1 01204=555=8A0 & 3 &k
Bd211=4B81=000 20 140 5T RILPT=1¢2=000 g8 1% 5 | B61Z0&=555=800 & 3 &5
B2212=4B1=000 20 10 24 |B3L29-552-000-A 28 15 Z0 |p1217=481-C00 & 3 51
B2214=481=000 20 14 5% (BI&I0=552=0A0D 28 15 25 B1230=-552-R00 & 3 53
B2215=481-000 20 10 cr [B3431=552=000-A 28 15 25 [Dp1230-555=-R00 & 3 &8
B2214=LR1=-000 20 10 52 IBZ431=581-000 B & 21 01231=555=800 & L] &9
BEZZ1T=4B1=000 20 10 tg  (B3501=581=000 27 14 16 p1232=-555=-000 [ 3 50
B2215=4B1=-000 gd 10 47 |B3SQ2=122-000 2T 14 21 B1517=555=000 B 3 20
|B2220=-4E1-0K0 20 10 61 B3503=122-000 2Tk 18 P1901=4B1=CRD 13 3 15
B2?P5=481=000 o S L 42 |B3S04=155=-000 27 14 17 D1910=481=C00 ) % 18
B22Z6=4681=000 B & &0 |BISO7=481=000 . S £ 22 p1912=-481-C00=-A & 2 3
BZ2301=581=0A0 18 9 32 [B3511=122=000 Fr bk I 26 B1913=481=CAD 2 1 20
B2302-4B1=000 18 ] 15 [83512=-122-000 27 14 27 01915=581=CA0 & 2 5
B2303=LE1=0AD 18 09 40 [B3513=-&B4&-000 27 1& 28 101913=-4L81-C00 z 1 21
B2304=481-0A0 1% 9 57 |B3521=4B1-0A0 ev  Th 3L |p191%-4B1-c00 L 2 sl
(B23p5=4B1=-0A0 " 9 57 |B3526=552-0A0 g7 14 1 B1914=4B1=C00=4 2 1 24
B2I04=019=-000 20 10 37 B3527=415=-000 27 14 29 D191 6=4B1=C00=K 4 s T
BZIQ4=5B1=000 18 9 Li BIS29=226=000 27 14 7 p1917=481=C00 2 1 23
BZIOT=-&4B1-000 18 % 4% |BISZO-555=000 27 14 E | D191 7=681=C00 i 2 g
BZI0E=LBT=0AD 148 9 1. BIS34=-N12=000 F 1 18 DZ013=LB81=C00 18 9 1
[BE2309=481=0A0 18 @ 50 |B3534=-155=-000 27 14 5 PEID1=555=000 24 WS 3
B =LA81=000 18 g 53 |B3S4S5=122=-000 27 14 20 | D2102=-555-B00 26 13 34 -
pe311=cB81-000=A 18 9 L9 |B3550=481=000 27 14 15 | p2107=555-=600 24 12 29
BE2X12=-019=-000 20 10 4 |B3551=481-000 27 14 10 (D2107=555=B00 26 13 32
B2%14=019=000 20 10 2 |BISS2=LB1=000 27 14 25 p2111=555=-000=8 26 13 1
B24HST=7T1=000 2T 14 31 [B3551=481=-000 27 14 I | p2112=-555=R00 it 35
B3101=4B1=-000 20 10 10 |B3554=-481=-000 27 4 5% {D02114=555-B00 z
|B3101=481=000 20 14 39 BLi0S=352=0AD 12 & 7 02118=55%=000-A 2& 12 3% |
B3102=581=0A0 Z0 10 3. |EB125=280=-00E 32 18 T3 02118=555=-800=-4 2& 13 14
BE3102=481-000 26 A I [B8131=019=000 32 18 77 |0p2119=555=-C00 26 13 22
EI103=4E1-0A0 2o 10 1 |BE133=019=000 32 18 7E |Dp2120=555=-C00 20 10 bk
B30T -481-000 Zo 10 o (BE1S1=-7T1-0A0 312 13 43 |D2120=555=C00 26 13 26
B3104=4B1=000 20 10 4 |BB151-771-000 3z 18 13 =g fi1=
E3104=481=000 20 14 14 |(BBE152-TT71=-000 X2 18 65 D2210=-LBT=CAD 20 10 &b
B3106=380-000 20 10 = |BB153=T71=-000 Iz 18 &6 |p22913=4B1=CO0 20 10 55
BY1Q&=481=000 20 10 T |BBR21T=4B1=0AD 28 15 1 BPL01=481-CAO=A 22 11 F
BE107=T05=000 20 10 &n BREZ1T=481=000 28 15 2 p2adi=-481=-CDA 22 =4 2=2
BI3115=4B1=-000 20 10 2g |BE219=125=000 2B 15 & | =LR1=CD0 22 099 2=1
BI3Y14=-481=000 20 ~140 27 |BE219=481=04 B 15 . 0 % |p2403=&B1=CO00 2 11 3

=581 =000 22 1 g4 |BB228-125-000 2B 15 22 |D240&=4B1=CO0=A 22 11 8
B3117=481=000 2o 1o 28 |BB230=LBL=0AD 0 17 1 p2404=5681=D0A 22 1 10=1
B3119=771=000 83 10 ) BRZI0=555=000 30 1T Z p2405=481=CO00=A 22 11 &
B3120=-125-000 a0 10 L3 BE230=-555=-000 e 17 16 D2LDA=LET=-DOD 22 1% =1
E3120-4B81-000 20 10 32 |8B231-038-000 30 17 3 |pR407=-481-CC0 22 orl.caz v £
B3121-481=000 20 10 17 |BB232-LEB&-DQ0 30 17 o |bgeQ7-481-DCA 22 11 a1
lg%zﬂﬁullfnuu 20 10_ 35 |BBZ32=4B4=-000 50 17 23 | D2407=-481-0CH 22 . 11 1=2
B51246-352=000 20 10 T |BB233=555-000 0 17 5 |p24pT=4B81=CO00=A 22 11 5
B3129=012=A00 20 10 &1 BE233=-555=000 30 17 19 |D24QF=481=-D00 P 5=1
E3148=123=000 2 1 22 |BB235=038-000 10 17 i0  |D2408-4R1=CO00=-A 22 11 15
B3148=123-000 & 2 g (BR235-03&-000 10 17 26 |D2&09=4B1=DO0 22 1N =1
la33p1=hB1=0A0 29 16 3 |89135-123-080 33 19- & 1 |p2410-481-C00~a 22 11 13
B3301=T04=C0D0 29 16 2R oy p2411=4B1-CAD P s 18
B3303=T04=000 29 1 21 QIL WICK =L B2L12=481-CO00 22 M1 21
|83304=704=-000=A 29 16 8 |ce=2020000-00 & 3 24 |DE2&13=4B1=C00 g2 1 20
(a3305=012=-000 29 16 16 |[C@-2020000-00 12 & 8 |D2414=4B1-CA0 2z 1 23
|B3305-T04=000=A 29 16 12 |ce-2020000-00 12 & 15  [p2415=-481=C00 22 1N 27
(83307=-704=000 29 A& & |CE=2020000=-00 14 8 7 |0p2415=4B1=DAD gz N 25
{83309=4B1=000 29 14 11 | Ca=2020000=00 14 8 3, |DZ&15=451=000 22 1 26
B3311=012=000 29 16 20 |ce=2o20000-00 18 9 L8 D2&1&=481=C00 22 1N FL]
B3311=T0&=000 29 14 7 |t@-2020000=-00 22 11 12 B2LYT=LB1=-CO0=A 22 11 &b
B3312=012=000 29 1é 15 |Ce=2520000=00 27778 75  |D2418=4B1=CO0 22 1 30
B3313=-TO4=000 29 14 7 | t@=3030000-00 12 & 11 D2421=481=CAD - 34
B1317=704=000 29 18 1 | ca=3030000=-00 L 4 37 |p2424=4B1=CO0-A 22 N LT
BIL1Z=415=000 8 & 28 Ca=-3030000=00 18 ] 3T p24p5=481=C00 N | 43
[B3615=227=000 2 18 21 CQ=30350000=-00 18 g9 39 DF42e=581=C00 22 1M &9
834146=415=-000 gk 14 | CQ=5050000-00 1B 9 13 |D242B=&B1-CAD 4 I L0
B4 h=b]S=000=KA B 3 31=9 BEL29=LB1=C00 22 11 ¥4
B3414=615=000 &k 32 THRUST COLLAR 2mppe— |D2430=481-C00 2254l 33
B3416-615-000-4 8 & 32=1|C5=072081C=5M 32 18 o |D2460=LB1=DAA 2z 11 51
B34146=-552-000 8 & 20 |C5=07904618=TH 27 14 yq9 |D2460=481=DAB s2--11 532
B3416=552=000 52 18 33 |cs=g791010=5H 27 14 3T [P24d1-&81-C00 22 11 57
iB3419=122=-000 28 15 24 (E5=111121A-5H T g3 |D2462-481-C00 2z 11 5%
B3419=552-0A0 28 15 23 [C5=147121A=5H 12 &- 3z |0R463-aB1-COC 22 11 33
B3420-552=0A0=A 28 15 » |es=147121E~5H &9 05 &2 DEZ&bb=4B1=-C00 2211 53




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 8l

Part Mo Page ltem Ref Part Ma Page Item Ref Part Mo FPage [tam Hatl
f-% N W8 Ma - 2 . 1 Mo a8 A WA Mo
B2LET=555=<B00 & e 17 |HW=SF1RS1Z2=48 26 13 24 |RE=0250000=-K0 22 11 &
D2470=555=C00 & 3 I8 |HW=5F1A512=48 26 13 25 RE-O250000=K0 b 12 3a
DELB0=4Ra=D00 & ? T RE-Q250000=-K0 £s 13 33
D2611=-555-B00-A 246 13 52 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M WA#S M RE~0400000-K0 gz 1M 56
3001 =4B1=CO0=A 26 13 Tt |HWAI=15043000 26 1% 31 RE=0S500000=-KO 2 i i,
D3002=-LB1-CO0=A 246 13 15 [MAD=11532000 2% 14 29 |RE=0500000-K0 R 37
D300%=4B1=C00=A 26 13 40 |MAS=040000A0 3z 18 L |RE-0500000-K0 32 18 34
p300&L=4B1=CO0=A 26 13 . 3R MAS=0&0010AD X2 18 1 RE=0&DO000=-KD a 4 23
pI005=481=C00 26 13 63 [MAS=040010RD 17 18 S |RE=0600000-K0 20 10 31
D3006=481=C00 26 13 18 [MAS=0&002000 Iz 18 & |RE=0600000-K0 24 12 23
D300B=4B1=DAA 26 13 12 |MAS=06003000 32 18 8 |RE=0%00000-K0 12 18 (¥4
D300B=481=DAB 26 13 13 |MAS=04004000 12 18 14 |RE-0901110=K0 2k 12 LI
D301 0=4B1=CAD 26 13 &4 [MAS=06005000 32 18 13 |RE=0901110-K0 P el e S
D3010=481=C00 26 13 L5 |MAS=0&4006000 T2 1B 21
D3010=4B1=DA0 28 13 Gb4=1HAS=06007000 32 18 26 RUBBER RING Ol =
{03011=481=C00 26 13 Wb |MAS=06008000 32 18 25 |RO=0291801=00 & 3 2h=2
p3011=481=D00 26 13 46 | HAS= 000 32 18 27 |RO=0371801=00 BE & 25
B3012=-481-C00 26 13 40 |HAS=0&011000 T2 18 316 |RO-0371801-00 20 10 18
D3012=481=000 26 13 49=1MAS=060120A0 32 18 35 |RO=0542401-00 f % -
D3013=4E1=D00 26 13 L9=2| HAS=04013000 32 18 3T |RO=0611801-00 10 5 22
D3103=4E1=DAD 20 10 1=1| MAS=06014000 32 18 312 |rRO-0611801=-00 14 7 19
D3105=4B1=000 20 10 63 |MAS=060150A0 32 18 30 |RO=04918071-00 10 5 5%
B31]0=5481=C00 =40 10 24 |MAS=-0aD16QA0 32 18 17 |RO=0&91801=00 1.4 7 22
03111=481=CA0 5 1 16 |MAS=06D717D0 32 18 10 RO=0T4Z7407=00 10 5 &
651 =LEB1=CO0=A 2 i 27 HAS=05018000 12 18 & FI:D-.-115'5?_£_|-I]1. l.'.l".'r il 14 o
D3I1R0=68T1=CAD 20 10 19 HAS=061000A0 12 18 z RO-2943101=00 & z L&
03133=681=C00 20 10 22 |MAS-061010A0 32 18 43
D313&=&E1=C00 20 10 21 |MAS=045101000 3¢ 18 32| HINGE SCREW Bd
B3135=L81-CRO 20 10 14 |MAS=0&102000 32 18 53 |[s0-0340&601-5P 22 11 11=1
D3135=LB1=CO00=A 20 10 415 |MAS=04103000 32 18 &4 [SD-0450211=5P 26 12 21
B3136=5LE81=CAD 20 10 16 |MAS=061040A0 Z2°°18 55 Eh=0450701-TF 16 8 1
D3T07=555=R00 29 16 25 MAS=0&106000 32 1B &0 Eb=gégn322=5D ] F 3X-1
03306=555-800 29 16 c |MAS=0&107000 32 1B &1 S0=-0&400401=5D & L 35
0344 5=4E1=L00 8 fa 7. |MAS=04108000 32 1A 45 ED=0a00452=TF 22 11 E1-3
D3440=-LB1=C00 ® .. A 315 |MAS-06109000 32 18 42  |ED-pS830275-5P 8 & AT
D35T4=555=R00 27 Ak T |MAS=046110000 32 1B L6 |ED=0430301-5P B & 1R
pI9D1=4R1=C08 24 d2 13 HAT=RO115TO00 26 12 1B S50=0&640231-5P &
p3901=481=-COR 26 0% 14 |MAT=8p115ToQ 26 13 17 |SD=04640322-TP 14 7 26
D3901=481-DAA 24 -~ 1 B MAT=E1119T00 26 13 29 |50=0640323-TR 32 18 58
D3901=481=-DAB 24 12 3z SD-0790311-5P e 51
D3901=481=-008 24 o 34 MEEDLE . __ﬂ_ E0=0791057=5P 32 18 B
03901=481=D08 26 “ 13 15 HC-3RQNO07=50 & 5 & ED=0791501=-59 22 11 &8
D3902=4B1=C00-A 24 12 37 [MTv-700B1100 |- 1 150=092n321=5F ¥ o - e —
D3903=481-C00 24 12 Lé _ S0-1020701~-5P 12 o6 39
B3905=481-C00 24 12 25 | Nut Fwk
D390&=4B1=-CO0 26 12 22 |NM=40&0000=5N 29 16 14 SCREW 'y
D39Q7=4B1=CAD 26 12 26 |NH=4043212=5B eh 12 30 5E=3487500~-58C 30 17 13
B3I90B=4B1=CO0 26 12 20 |NM=-40&£3212=-5B 26 .13 20 [5x=-3482500-5¢C 3p 17 27
PIROF=4E1 =000 26 1z 24 |MM=4050000-5C 29  1& 10 [SE-3&487500=5C Xz 18 48
03910-481=-C00 26 12 18 |MM=6050001=-5P 225211 2B [SM=4030401-58 26 13 &
D391 =-481=-CA0 26 12 1 MM=40500071=5P 220211 %1 SM=4L0&0501=5B 25 12 &3
03I911=4B1=C00 26 12 & |MH=46050001-5P 22711 32 [SH=4040401-5B 24 12 L5
D3912=481-CAD 24 12 & |NHM=40B0721-SE 32 1B 7P [SM=4L04L0&E0DT1=5B 24 12 Lo
BIP1I=4B1=-000 24 12 £ |MS=2R20B50-5A B A 1% EM=404&0501=-58 26 A3 &
D3914=481=C00 24 12 7 |HS=-5050310-5P 22 1 11 [SM=4040&601=58 244 13 27
D3915=-481=C00 24 12 13 |W5=4090310=5P 26 12 12 sn-an¢1n1u-s: L S S - T
D3914=481=C00 4 2 12 |[W5=6110310-5P 100zt 4%  |5M=§052700-5C 9 16 o
D3916=481=-CO0 24 12 14 |M5=8110310=5F 20 . 10 17  |SH=-9050813-SE 29 [ [ -
0391 7=-4B81-000 24 12 L |NS=4110310-5P 20 10 54 (SM=90410B0=8E 29 14 26
D3918=481=000 24 12 2 |NS=5110420=5P 10 5 29 |SM=9041203=5F Iz 18 74
D3919=-481=-000 24 12 9 |NS=£110420=5P 14 7 14 |SH=9082023-5E 32 18 &9
D&001=555=B00 26 12 &7 |H5=6120310-5P 16 8 23 |58=-1110401-M2 27 14 7
DH00F=555=D0A 26 13 29 |WS=41Z2031Q-5F 16, B 35 |50=-1150451=-M2 18 9 19
DEO2F=-555=B0A 26 12 48 |[NS=4120310-5P 22 11 17 [55=-1080510=-5P 12 & 11
D&042=555=B00 2& 13 I0 [H5=41238B1=5E 29 14 1o 55=1080510=5P 14 3 26
DE043=555=R00 22 11 G4 |NS=4150430=5F 10 5 67 |55=11108&0=TP 10 5 4B
DE04T=555=-B00 26 12 k6 |N5-6150430-5R 28 15 14 |55=1110710=5P z 1 In
DE113=555=800 3z 18 47 |NS=6150430-5R 28 15 19 |55=-2080810=-5P a3
D8114=555=-B0E 32 1% 68 |NS=8140520-5P 32 18 42 |5%5- 1 u._._ﬁ_
DB2S0=484=DA0 0 17 15 [NS=6140520=5P 32 18 7 |55=2110920=TP
GB231=481=C00=A 30 17 17 |NS=6820310=5P B 4 35 §5=2110920=TP EE 11 ﬂ?
: _|N5=56420310=5P 1615 -7 25 |S5=211n93p=5P 10. 5 13
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G~ ' NHAMS *G" HWP 3218 29 |55=3120540~-5P 32 18 20
G5066=110=-000 22 1N b4 |NS=HLB0LT10-5P 12 6 36 |55=408B0620-TF 14 - 7 15
65066=110=-000 26 12 42 §5= =5F 22 11 g
FiN E = §5=5050310=5P 22. - 1 14
ELECTRON PARTS . RBRFER P5=0200102=KH 20 10 B |55-5060310-5P 32 18 ?
R512=19 26 13 23 ' _|55-5060310=5P 35 19~ 3 2
[WW=2001100-00 24 12 41| snap ming L.l $5-5060310-5P 33 19- 3 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

r Fari Ne Page Item Rt Part Mo Page Iiem Rt Part Mo Page llem Ref
{ S H B Mg £ 8 W I8 Mo P5E W A (X7
[§5=5110810-5P 14 7 1 |55=7110510=5P & 2 11 55=8110520=TF 27 14 14
l55=511081 0=5PF aa 44 3o |55=7110510=5P & 2 13 | 55-B110750=5F 10 5 33
E5=4040210=5P & ] 17 |55=7110510=5P & - 31 ES=B110750=5P 312 18 Ié
155=6060210=5F & Z 49 |55=7110%10=-5P b 2 o 55=B150310=5F z 1 57
55=6060210=5P Lo 2 27 |5§8=7110510=5P 20 10 40 | 55=B150310=5P &6 3 &
|$5=4080220-5P 1 54 [55=7110510=-5P 26 12 15 | 55=B150310=-5P & N3 22
IE5=&0E03L0=5P & 2 21 ES=F110514=5F g6 12 16 £§5=8150310=-5%P B g &
[55=-860603460=-5P & 2 30 |55=7110510=-5P 26 12 17 | 55=-8150710=5P - - 31
I55=a0B0320=~5P ? 1 g (5S=T7110510=5P 26 12 19 £5=8150710=5P 10 5 T=1
55=40B0320=5P 2 1 cn  |55=7110510=5P 26 13 53 E5=B15AT10=5P 10 5 20
[55=4080320=5P 14 7 & 155=71106510=-5P _ 3017 & EE=R150T710=5P 10 5 aT
[55-6080320=-5P 20 10 L6 |S5=T110510=-5P 30 17 11 E5=8150T10=5F 1m 5 54
I55=-40B0320=5P 20 10 £1 |55=F110510=5F 0 17 18 55=B150710=5P 12 & ]
el D2 =5 26 13 50 [53-7110510-5P 30 17 25 | 5S=-R150710-5P 12 & 15
£5=60B0410=5P & 2 3% [§5=T110710-5P 10 5 10 CE=B15NT10=5P 15 04F T
55=60B0410=5F 2o 10 4B |55-T110710=5P 1 7 10 55=8150710=5P 16 g 17
55=6080410=5P 26 12 10 - =5P Dow 11 | 55=-8150710=5P 16 8 28
55=60B0L10=5P . &7 |SE=T110710=5P 20 10 2% 55=8150T710=5P 16 B 32
ES=6080T10=-5F 32 _ 8 12 [S5-T110710~5P 24 13 & E5=8150710=5F 18 9 25
55=6081210=5P 20 10 50 |$5=7110710-5P 2T T4 & 5E=F150F10~-5P 189 27
EE=-&081210=-5P 2 14 10 EE=T110710=5P 27 14 e S5=-8150710=-5P 18 £ 33
55=509052 0=5P e i | 7 |55=T110T10=-5P 32 18 2P 55=E150710=8P 18 9 Lé
55=H090630=5F 2 1 17 |E5=-T110710=-5P SF 8 ) = SN 55=B150T7T10=-5P 32 18 16
SE3=40%0670=TP & x 11 £55=7110710=5P 3z 18 Sk S5=B150710=TP 1& E:! ?
[SS-6000GF0-TFP & I 20 |55=T110740=TP rr e b S |55~Bi5071p-TP 18 % 13
I55=4091210=TP & 3 14 |[55=T11074p=-TP 22 11 &0 £5=-8151150=5P & 3 30
|55=8D92120=5P 18 ] 16 |55=T110820-%P 26 13 5 £5=8151150=5P B & &8
S5=H6110&420=-TF 20 10 4% |55=7110840=5F 22 11 17 55=-81511530=5P B & 51
ES=4110420=-TP 20° 10 33 |55=7110840=-5P 26 13 5 |55-8151150-5P ] 4 Eb
S5=46110710=TP 20 10 20 |55=T110BL0=-5P 246 113 £3 E5=B151150=5P B Fl SR
lE55=5120930=5P i 5 L 2| 55=T110910=5P 14 g 21 55=8151150=5P 10 5 T
N55=-8121050=-5P id 5 5 |55=F110910=5F 10 5 50 55=-8151150~5P 12 6 30
E5=4121210=5P 10 g 19 |55=7110910=5F 22 1 &5 E5=8151150=TF 22 1N &1
EE=g£121710=5P 10 5 5% |55=T7110%10=5P . & ES=E15155p=5F & 3 5%
55=6121220-TP 16 8 Iy [55=T110910=5P In 17 20 55=8152080-5R 2B ~15 18
S5=-6121220=TF 14 8 32 55=T110910=5P 32 1B 40 55=8153010~3R 28 15 17
ES=§121270~TP 16 L8 &0 |55=T110910=TP 12 & 16 55=B420610=5P 12 & o
[55=6121220=TP 13 g r |55=F110910=TR 22 .11 (¥ E5=B&g0610-TF 12 ] 33
EE~-8121220=TF 182 % £ [5E=T111110~TP 8 & 11 55=8440810=TP B L3 43
[55=6121220=-TP 18 2 57  [85=FT11111p-TE 12 3  14=1|55-83&60810-TP 8 &4 3B
IE5=4121610=TP 12 .06 37 |55=T111110-TP i B 11 £5-8440810=TP 8 b LTS
ES=H121850=-TP 10 b & |35=7111110-TR 14 ] 20 55=-8440810=TP 10 5 S8
§5=5121850=TF 12 & & [S5=7991190-TR 1z 9 &1 55-84640810=TP 12 20k &1
55=6150610=-5P 16 5 LR=1[55=7111110~TP g2 11 19 55= =TF 12 % 21
E5=6150T40=5H 28 15 & |55=T111110-TP gz 11 2& 55=-8460810-TP im 9 29
55=6151040=5F 2 1M &1 = 1 L 12 27 |55-86609T0-TP 10 5 57
E5=41514540=5P 2214 22 |EE=M111110-TP 32 18 31 S5=BARB1950-5P 6 3 33
|55=4151440-5P 22 1N 50 |55=7111120=5P 2824 3 |55=-9150860-5F 32 18 50
|£S=5152212-5P 16 8 15 |ss=7111120=-5P 2E 2T 18 [58-9151220-5R g8 15 14
£5=4157212=-5P 18 9 2 |55=T111120-5P 10 5 27 $5=9151440=CP ¢ 1 =5
E5=46g1220=5F 12 6 27 |55=T111120=5P 14 7 15 55=9151540-5R 28 15 15
E5-54608610-TP 18 9 31 |55=T111120-5PF i 5 et S L 55=-9151430-LP 10 5 L1
55=4441110=5P b . 16 [55=T111120=5P 32918 23 55=9157010=5N 2B 15 10
$5=6741010-5P 28 15 & |85=7111310=TP 18- -9 43 |55=9661120-CP 28 15 27
£E5=T0&0810=5P JF -0 A=A D  ISE=T1TI4T0=5P & 3 5 |- Y
CE=TOE0LT O=5P 26 13 &1 §5=T111410=5P 20 10 30 PLUG Py
|55=7080590-5P e 5 |§5=7111410=5P 22 1 45 |TA=0BOOTOL=-RO 2- =51 12
[55=T090810=5P 26 - 12 2% [55-T111410=-TP 18s- . 19 TA=105050&=RD 2 1 13
[$5=7 0905 T0=8P 24 13 51 [55=T111410=TP 14 7 21 TA=10505045=R0 18 g 17
[85=TOGO520=5R i 16 |55=T111410=TF 14 7 20 |TA=1250406=R0O 2 1 &
[S5=7090520=TF T 7 12 |55=T111810-5P 10 5 5 TA=1250705=R0 2 1 11
55=7090520=TP 16 . B &1 |535=T112420-5F 20 10 79  |TA=21p1002=R0 2 1 32
S5=7090520-TP 18 9 T |85=T112420=5P 26 13 11 TA=2351004&=R0 z 1 33
55=Tp90S2o=TP 18 9 5& |EE=T113110=5F §7 14 23 |TA=2351004=R0O 2 1 LT3
S55=TOo¥0710=5P 26 13 39 ES=-T120910=-5P 8 & 27
55=7090710=5F i7 18 e | LE=TI15NQL=5F & Z L] WASHER &
£5=TO0T10=5P 32 18 12 [55=T1509460=5P 30°°17 7 INP=0330500-HE Ph 13 2
| 55=TO90910=TP i8¢ 12 [55=T150940-5P 30 17 21 WP=0330500=0E 32 (18 11
55=TO90710=-TP 18 9 52 [55=T151120=-5P & 3 £1 WP=0371026=50 18 009 55
55=Fp9iitp=TP 8 & 5 |55=7420750=5P 1p%%=5 23 |wP=03T71026=-5D 20 10 5
E5=T11034p-5P 26 13 2 |55=THB1450~TP & 3 32 |wPp-0371024-5D 26 13 &8
EE=T11051 =58P ) i 10 |55=-BpBo3ig=5%F 2L 12 3 WP=0XT71024=5P b 12 11
£5=T110510=5P F] 1 26 |55=-BO09N&T10=5P 2T Eq% 12 B= 1 =350 £6 13 &2
55=T110510-3P 2 1 2R |55=8090540=5P 10 5 L1 WP=0450000=50 27 14 24
55=7110510=5P 2 i 37 |55=8110&410-5P 18 9 35 WP=0450500=56 26 17 28
E5=T7110510=58P 2 1 &% |55=3110410=TF 12 & 23 WP=0LEORS&=SD 26 13 7
|55=T110510=5P 2 1 L5 |EE=8110410=TF 14 2 a WP=04B0854=5P 2 1 &6
([55=7110510=5P Fuig £ |55=8110470=TF 18 9 19 WP=0LBOBS&=5P 12 (] 17
§5-7110510=5P L AL 4 |55=8110510=5PF 10 S 11 |WP=04B0854=5F 1« 7 i




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

WP=04710146=5E
WHE=0851216=5C

{WS=0&11002-KE

WS=0&4104
W5=0521010

WP=0871602-SE
WP=1702600-50

i - e e

Part Ma Page llem Rei. Part Mo. Page [lem Ref. Part Mo, Page Item Ref
i W HA Mo 28 K HDE Mo aE H mA Mo
WP=04B0R56=-5P 14 7 11
HP=0480858=5P 22 11 AT
WP=04808546=-5P 32 18 ?L
WP=0580856=5P 32 18 41
WP=0501016=-5C 30 17 14
WP=0501016=5C 3017 PR
WP=0501014=5C 32 138 &7
WP=05010746=50 14 a 2 b
WP=0501014=-50 22 11 33
WP=0501014=-50D 0 17 12
WP=05010146=5D 30 17 Fd]
WP=0520854=5A £9 16 24
WP=0560840=5E 29 1& 17
HE=0&210156=50 10 5 42
WP=0521014=50 10 3 63
WPR=0821014=5D 14 T =
WE=06210146=50 30 17
WP=0621014=5D %0






